BYLAW #1093-25 The City of Beaumont 2026 Fees and Charges Bylaw

WHEREAS the *Municipal Government Act*, RSA 2000, c M-26 provides that a municipality may pass bylaws for municipal purposes respecting services, licences, permits, approvals, and utility services provided by the municipality;

Section 8 of the Act allows a municipality to set fees for licenses, permits, approvals, and utility services provided by the municipality;

The Safety Codes Act, RSA 2000, c S-1 authorizes an accredited municipality to make bylaws respecting fees for anything issued or any material or service provided pursuant to the Safety Codes Act; and

The Access to Information Act, SA 2024, c A-1.4 (the "ATIA Act") authorizes a local public body to, by bylaw, set any fees the local public body requires to be paid under the ATIA Act, which must not exceed the fees provided for by regulation.

Therefore Council enacts as follows:

PART I - DEFINITIONS, AND INTERPRETATION

Definitions

- 1 In this bylaw:
 - (a) "Act" means the *Municipal Government Act*, RSA 2000, c M-26; and
 - (b) "Chief Administrative Officer" means the chief administrative officer of the City or delegate; and
 - (c) "City" means the municipal corporation of The City of Beaumont.

Interpretation

- 2 The following rules apply to interpretation of this bylaw:
 - (a) headings, titles, and margin notes in this bylaw are for ease of reference only;
 - (b) every provision of this bylaw is independent of all other provisions and if any provision of this bylaw is declared invalid by a Court, all other provisions of this bylaw remain valid and enforceable; and
 - (c) references to bylaws and enactments in this bylaw include amendments and replacement bylaws and enactments, and regulations and orders thereunder.

PART II – APPLICATION

Applicability	3	The fees and charges payable for municipal services provided by the City shall be as outlined in Schedule A attached hereto.	
Authorization to Reduce Fees	4	The CAO is authorized to reduce any fee set out in Schedule A if an emergency, event, or other circumstance results in a long-term closure or reduction of service related to the fee.	
Amendments & Corrections	5	All fees and charges established under this Bylaw are final and shall not be appealed to or reviewed by Council.	
		PART III – EFFECTIVE DATE	
Repeal	6	Bylaw 1062-24 is repealed effective December 31, 2025.	
Effective Date	7	This bylaw comes into force on January 1, 2026.	
FIRST READING: Nove	<u>ember</u>	· <u>27, 2025</u>	
SECOND READING: No	oveml	per 27, 2025	
THIRD READING: Nove	embe	<u>r 27, 2025</u>	
SIGNED THIS 27 th day	of No	ember, 2025.	
		<u>Lisa Vanderkwaak</u> MAYOR	
		Chelaine Winter CLERK	



Bylaw 1093-25 2026 Fees and Charges

Schedule A

Table of Contents

Administrative	1
Digital & Mapping Fees	2
Access to Information Act	3
License Fees	4
Planning, Development & Building Permit - Section A – Planning	5
Planning, Development & Building Permit - Section B - Development & Permit	5
Planning, Development & Building Permit - Section C – Miscellaneous Building & Development	6
Utility Services	9
Childcare	11
Cemetery	12
Beaumont Sport & Recreation Centre (BSRC) Membership & Admission (8/1/2025 to 7/31/2026)	
Beaumont Sport & Recreation Centre (BSRC) Program (8/1/2025 to 7/31/2026)	
Beaumont Sport & Recreation Centre Booking and Rental (8/1/2025 to 7/31/2026) Beaumont Sport & Recreation Centre Booking and Rental (8/1/2026 to 7/31/2027)	
Indoor & Outdoor Facility (8/1/2025 to 7/31/2026)	
Ken Nichol Regional Recreation Centre (KNRRC, 8/1/2025 to 7/31/2026) – No Ice Ken Nichol Regional Recreation Centre (KNRRC, 8/1/2026 to 7/31/2027) – No Ice	25 25
Beaumont Community Centre (BCC) (8/1/2025 to 7/31/2026)	
Protective Services	34
Fingerprint and Criminal Record Check	36
Environmental	37
Transit	37
Road Infractructure	37

Administrative Fees

ministrative rees		
Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Administrative Fee		
SDAB - Subdivision Appeal Fee	\$ 350.00	Per Item
SDAB Appeal Fee - Development Permits and Stop Orders	\$ 150.00	Per Item
Tax Certificates	\$ 60.00	Per Item
Tax Information		
Tax Notifications - initial one-time fee	\$ 75.00	Per Item
Municipal Development Plan	\$ 57.75	Per Item
Land Use Bylaw	\$ 57.75	Per Item
Beaumont Urban Design Guidelines	\$ 23.10	Per Item
Our Centre-Ville Area Redevelopment Plan	\$ 23.10	Per Item
Assessment Complaints	·	
Residential* (3 dwelling units or less)	\$ 150.00	Per Item
Residential* (4 dwelling units or more)	\$ 400.00	Per Item
Non-Residential - Prop value - \$0 - \$499,999	\$ 650.00	Per Item
Non-Residential - Prop value - \$500,000 - \$4,000,000	\$ 550.00	Per Item
Non-Residential - Prop value - \$4,000,000 +	\$ 650.00	Per Item
Miscellaneous Administrative Fees		
City Equipment - As per the Alberta Roadbuilders & Heavy Construction Association Rates	100.00 %	Base Cost Recove
City-Contracted Labour - Cost of Contract & Administrative Fee (50%)	150.00 %	Base Cost Recove
City-Contracted Weed Control - Cost of Contract & Administrative Fee (50%)	150.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Penalty on General Accounts Receivable (Minimum \$5.00) - 1.5%/Month	1.50 %	Interest Rate
Online service charge for debit payments - \$0.75 per debit card payment	\$ 0.75	Per Payment
Online service charge for credit payments - 1.76% of the transaction amt for credit card payments	1.76 %	Service Charge
Photocopies (Minimum of \$1.00)	\$ 0.30	Per Item
NSF Cheque Processing Charge	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Naming/Renaming Application Fee	\$ 115.00	Per Item
Seizure and impoundment of signs left on public lands or Removal of Illegally Placed Signs	\$ 40.00	Per Item

Digital	ጼ	Man	nina	Fees
Digital	O.	riap	рии	1 663

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Address Map: Address map shows parcel lines, street names, point of interests, water bodies and address texts. Whole City in one map (bond)	ate	
paper) - 36" x 44"	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Aerial photograph: Most recent colour aerial photograph of the City printed on photo quality paper. Whole City - 36" x 36"	\$ 125.00	Per Item
Land Use Bylaw (LUB) District Map: LUB district map shows council approved land use bylaw district boundaries and street names. This thematic map is available in two formats. Whole City in one page - 44" x 36"	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Printer Ready Digital Maps	,	
Various digital maps in PDF format are available in the City's Web Site to download free of charge	\$ 0.00	Per Item
Digital Maps	7 5155	
Various digital maps in PDF format are available on the City's Web Site to download free of charge	\$ 0.00	Per Item
Digital Data		
Digital data are in NAD83-3TM-114 coordinate system. City sells data as is. Flowing digital data are available to purchase. After receiving the application, City will review it, assess the cost of the data and contact the requester within 5 business days to inform the actual cost and the		
pickup date. Tagged Image File Format (TIFF)	100.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Request should be accompanied with the boundary of the area of interest in shapefile format or clearly drawn on a map or image. City		
sells data only in square shape areas with parallel sides to north-south and east-west only. Any irregular shapes will be changed to the smallest possible square shape area as indicated above. Digital Terrain Data: Bare earth LiDAR, 0.5 m grid, is available in AS of data collection: 2017 Total area: 64 square km Fundamental ver Horizontal Accuracy, 95%: 30 cm Geodetic Control: Horizontal: NA	tical Accurac D 83 CSRS,Pi	y, 95%: 7 cm
sells data only in square shape areas with parallel sides to north-south and east-west only. Any irregular shapes will be changed to the smallest possible square shape area as indicated above. Digital Terrain Data: Bare earth LiDAR, 0.5 m grid, is available in AS of data collection: 2017 Total area: 64 square km Fundamental vert Horizontal Accuracy, 95%: 30 cm Geodetic Control: Horizontal: NAI Vertical Datum: CGVD28, Geoid Model: HT2.0 Minimum order 1 square	SCII XYZ and tical Accurac D 83 CSRS,Pi lare km.	TIFF format. Yea y, 95%: 7 cm ojection 3TM-11
sells data only in square shape areas with parallel sides to north-south and east-west only. Any irregular shapes will be changed to the smallest possible square shape area as indicated above. Digital Terrain Data: Bare earth LiDAR, 0.5 m grid, is available in AS of data collection: 2017 Total area: 64 square km Fundamental veri Horizontal Accuracy, 95%: 30 cm Geodetic Control: Horizontal: NAI Vertical Datum: CGVD28, Geoid Model: HT2.0 Minimum order 1 square earth LiDAR (up to 2 square km)	SCII XYZ and tical Accurac D 83 CSRS,Pr lare km. \$ 200.00	TIFF format. Yeary, 95%: 7 cm ojection 3TM-11
sells data only in square shape areas with parallel sides to north-south and east-west only. Any irregular shapes will be changed to the smallest possible square shape area as indicated above. Digital Terrain Data: Bare earth LiDAR, 0.5 m grid, is available in AS of data collection: 2017 Total area: 64 square km Fundamental vert Horizontal Accuracy, 95%: 30 cm Geodetic Control: Horizontal: NAI Vertical Datum: CGVD28, Geoid Model: HT2.0 Minimum order 1 square earth LiDAR (up to 2 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 3 to 4 square km)	SCII XYZ and tical Accurace D 83 CSRS,Pi tare km. \$ 200.00 \$ 190.00	TIFF format. Yeary, 95%: 7 cm rojection 3TM-11 Per Square KM Per Square KM
sells data only in square shape areas with parallel sides to north-south and east-west only. Any irregular shapes will be changed to the smallest possible square shape area as indicated above. Digital Terrain Data: Bare earth LiDAR, 0.5 m grid, is available in AS of data collection: 2017 Total area: 64 square km Fundamental veri Horizontal Accuracy, 95%: 30 cm Geodetic Control: Horizontal: NAI Vertical Datum: CGVD28, Geoid Model: HT2.0 Minimum order 1 square earth LiDAR (up to 2 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 3 to 4 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 5 to 15 square km)	SCII XYZ and tical Accurac D 83 CSRS,Pr lare km. \$ 200.00 \$ 190.00 \$ 180.00	TIFF format. Yearly, 95%: 7 cm rojection 3TM-11 Per Square KM Per Square KM Per Square KM
sells data only in square shape areas with parallel sides to north-south and east-west only. Any irregular shapes will be changed to the smallest possible square shape area as indicated above. Digital Terrain Data: Bare earth LiDAR, 0.5 m grid, is available in AS of data collection: 2017 Total area: 64 square km Fundamental vert Horizontal Accuracy, 95%: 30 cm Geodetic Control: Horizontal: NAI Vertical Datum: CGVD28, Geoid Model: HT2.0 Minimum order 1 square earth LiDAR (up to 2 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 3 to 4 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 5 to 15 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 16 to 25 square km)	SCII XYZ and tical Accurace D 83 CSRS,Pi tare km. \$ 200.00 \$ 190.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 170.00	TIFF format. Yeary, 95%: 7 cm rojection 3TM-11 Per Square KM Per Square KM Per Square KM Per Square KM
sells data only in square shape areas with parallel sides to north-south and east-west only. Any irregular shapes will be changed to the smallest possible square shape area as indicated above. Digital Terrain Data: Bare earth LiDAR, 0.5 m grid, is available in AS of data collection: 2017 Total area: 64 square km Fundamental veri Horizontal Accuracy, 95%: 30 cm Geodetic Control: Horizontal: NAI Vertical Datum: CGVD28, Geoid Model: HT2.0 Minimum order 1 square earth LiDAR (up to 2 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 3 to 4 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 5 to 15 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 16 to 25 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (over 26 square km) Contours: Contours line data on 0.5 m vertical interval is available if Year of data collection: 2017 Total area: 64 square km	SCII XYZ and tical Accurace D 83 CSRS,Pi tare km. \$ 200.00 \$ 190.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 170.00 \$ 160.00	TIFF format. Yearly, 95%: 7 cm rojection 3TM-114 Per Square KM
sells data only in square shape areas with parallel sides to north-south and east-west only. Any irregular shapes will be changed to the smallest possible square shape area as indicated above. Digital Terrain Data: Bare earth LiDAR, 0.5 m grid, is available in AS of data collection: 2017 Total area: 64 square km Fundamental verification Horizontal Accuracy, 95%: 30 cm Geodetic Control: Horizontal: NAI Vertical Datum: CGVD28, Geoid Model: HT2.0 Minimum order 1 square earth LiDAR (up to 2 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 3 to 4 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 5 to 15 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 16 to 25 square km) Contours: Contours line data on 0.5 m vertical interval is available in Year of data collection: 2017 Total area: 64 square km Minimum order 10 square km of area coverage	\$CII XYZ and tical Accurace D 83 CSRS,Pitare km. \$ 200.00 \$ 190.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 170.00 \$ 160.00 in shape file	TIFF format. Yearly, 95%: 7 cm rojection 3TM-114 Per Square KM Fer Square KM
sells data only in square shape areas with parallel sides to north-south and east-west only. Any irregular shapes will be changed to the smallest possible square shape area as indicated above. Digital Terrain Data: Bare earth LiDAR, 0.5 m grid, is available in AS of data collection: 2017 Total area: 64 square km Fundamental veri Horizontal Accuracy, 95%: 30 cm Geodetic Control: Horizontal: NAI Vertical Datum: CGVD28, Geoid Model: HT2.0 Minimum order 1 square earth LiDAR (up to 2 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 3 to 4 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 5 to 15 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 16 to 25 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (over 26 square km) Contours: Contours line data on 0.5 m vertical interval is available if Year of data collection: 2017 Total area: 64 square km	\$ 50.00 e Geodatabas	TIFF format. Year y, 95%: 7 cm rojection 3TM-114 Per Square KM Format.
sells data only in square shape areas with parallel sides to north-south and east-west only. Any irregular shapes will be changed to the smallest possible square shape area as indicated above. Digital Terrain Data: Bare earth LiDAR, 0.5 m grid, is available in AS of data collection: 2017 Total area: 64 square km Fundamental veril Horizontal Accuracy, 95%: 30 cm Geodetic Control: Horizontal: NAI Vertical Datum: CGVD28, Geoid Model: HT2.0 Minimum order 1 square large earth LiDAR (up to 2 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 3 to 4 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 5 to 15 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 16 to 25 square km) Contours: Contours line data on 0.5 m vertical interval is available in Year of data collection: 2017 Total area: 64 square km Minimum order 10 square km of area coverage For every 10 square km Address Points: Point features in Shapefile or ESRI Personal or File Attributed with Street address, Street name prefix, Street name an request is 500 points For every 500 points	\$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00	TIFF format. Year y, 95%: 7 cm rojection 3TM-11 Per Square KM Format.
sells data only in square shape areas with parallel sides to north-south and east-west only. Any irregular shapes will be changed to the smallest possible square shape area as indicated above. Digital Terrain Data: Bare earth LiDAR, 0.5 m grid, is available in AS of data collection: 2017 Total area: 64 square km Fundamental veri Horizontal Accuracy, 95%: 30 cm Geodetic Control: Horizontal: NAI Vertical Datum: CGVD28, Geoid Model: HT2.0 Minimum order 1 square earth LiDAR (up to 2 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 3 to 4 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 5 to 15 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (next 16 to 25 square km) Bare earth LiDAR (over 26 square km) Contours: Contours line data on 0.5 m vertical interval is available in Year of data collection: 2017 Total area: 64 square km Minimum order 10 square km of area coverage For every 10 square km Address Points: Point features in Shapefile or ESRI Personal or File Attributed with Street address, Street name prefix, Street name an request is 500 points	\$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00	TIFF format. Year y, 95%: 7 cm rojection 3TM-11 Per Square KM Format.

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Access to Information Act (ATIA) Fees - Fees set out in this Schedule a ATIA Regulation, AR 133/2025.	lign with the	e provisions of th
Request for non-personal information (GST Exempt)		
Initial fee for non-continuing request	\$ 25.00	Per Item
Initial fee for continuing request	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Request for personal information (GST Exempt) Initial fee - there is no initial fee for accessing you own personal information; fees exceeding \$10 for producing a copy will be charged.	\$ 0.00	Per Item
Section 1 (GST Exempt)		
Searching for, locating, retrieving, and copying a record	\$ 6.75	Per 1/4 hour
Section 2: Converting or reformatting records: (GST Exempt)		
Reformatting audiovisual files into a redactable format	\$ 6.75	Per 1/4 hour
Converting a record into a redactable form	\$ 0.25	Per Page
Converting a record into a redactable format	\$ 0.25	Per Item
Section 3: Producing a paper copy of a record: (GST Exempt)		
Photocopies - B&W up to 8 1/2" x 14"	\$ 0.25	Per Page
Photocopies - other formats	\$ 0.50	Per Page
From microfiche or microfilm	\$ 0.50	Per Page
Plans and blueprints	100.00 %	Cost to Public Boo
Section 4 - Producing a copy of a record by duplication of the follow	ving media:	(GST Exempt)
Microfiche and microfilm	100.00 %	Cost to Public Boo
Computer disks	\$ 5.00	Per Item
Computer tapes	100.00 %	Cost to Public Boo
Slides	\$ 2.00	Per Item
Audio and video tapes	100.00 %	Cost to Public Boo
Section 5: Producing a photographic copy (colour or black and white paper from a negative, slide or digital image (GST Exempt)	e) printed or	ı photographic
4" x 6"	\$ 3.00	Per Item
5" x 7"	\$ 6.00	Per Item
8" x 10"	\$ 10.00	Per Item
11" x 14"	\$ 20.00	Per Item
16" x 20"	\$ 30.00	Per Item
Section 6 (GST Exempt)	Ψ 00.00	
Producing a copy of a record by any process or in any medium or format not listed in Sections 2 to 5 above	100.00 %	Cost to Public Boo
Section 7 (GST Exempt)		
Preparing and handling a record for disclosure	\$ 6.75	Per 1/4 hour
Section 8 (GST Exempt)		
Supervising the examination of a record	\$ 6.75	Per 1/4 hour
Section 9 (GST Exempt)		
Shipping a record or a copy of a record	100.00 %	Cost to Public Boo

\$ 62.50 Per Calendar Year

The fees outlined in Schedule A are subject to GST, as applicable, in accordance with the provisions of the Excise Tax Act.

		_
COL	00	Fees

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Animal Licences		
Dog/Cat Licence - Spayed/Neutered - Jan through Dec	\$ 30.00	Per Item
Dog/Cat Licence - Intact Animals - Jan through Dec	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Replacement Tags (Dog & Cat)	\$ 10.00	Per Item
Senior Citizens (Over the Age of 65)	\$ 0.00	Per Item
Seeing Eye, Police & Assisted Living Dogs	\$ 0.00	Per Item
Business Licences: Important Information: All Businesses must have an approved Development Permit or Spe Business Licence being issued. All Businesses, with the exception or organizations, require a Business Licence Application or annual rel Application to be completed and must obtain a Business Licence for	cial Event Apport Control of Charitable of Control of C	or non-profit ss Licence year to be in
compliance to the Business Licence Bylaw regardless of any exem Home-Based Business, Commercial, Industrial, Institutional	ption from fee	25.
or Lodging Use	\$ 95.00	Per Calendar Yea
Door to Door Sales or		
Hawker or Peddler Door to Door Sales or	\$ 100.00	Per Calendar Yea
Hawker or Peddler - +\$25 per representative	\$ 25.00	Per Item
General Business	\$ 95.00	Per Calendar Yea
Temporary Business (Must not exceed 7 days) - PER DAY	\$ 15.00	Per Day
Business Licence Amendment or Replacement	\$ 11.00	Per Item
Business Licences: Mobile Business Unit - Refer to Schedule X - Mo Events. Business Licence must be accompanied by a Special Event	bile Business	
Mobile Business Unit - Jan to Mar 30	\$ 100.00	Per Calendar Yea
Mobile Business Unit - Apr 1 to Jun 30	\$ 75.00	Per Calendar Yea
Mobile Business Unit - July 1 to Sep 30	\$ 50.00	Per Calendar Yea
Mobile Business Unit - Oct 1 to Dec 31	\$ 25.00	Per Calendar Yea
Mobile Business Unit - Participating in City Events	\$ 10.00	Per Item
Business Licences: Prime/Principal General Contractors - Includes directly contracted by the Prime/Principal General Contractor. Any contracted by the Prime/Principle General Contractor is \$50.00 peresident commercial licence fee. Prime/Principal General Contractors - Jan to Mar 30 Prime/Principal General Contractor - Apr 1 to Jun 30	additional su	ıbcontractor
Prime/Principal General Contractor - July 1 to Sep 30	\$ 250.00	Per Calendar Yea
Prime/Principal General Contractor - Oct 1 to Dec 31 Prime/Principal General Contractors - +\$50.00 per additional sub	\$ 125.00 \$ 50.00	Per Calendar Yea
Business Licences: Trades - Resident Business	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Trades - Resident Business - Jan to Mar 30	\$ 150.00	Per Calendar Yea
Trades - Resident Business - Apr 1 to Jun 30	\$ 112.00	Per Calendar Yea
Trades Resident Business Apr 1 to sun 30	\$ 75.00	Per Calendar Yea
Trades - Resident Business - July 1 to Sen 30		
Trades - Resident Business - July 1 to Sep 30 Trades - Resident Business - Oct 1 to Dec 31	•	
Trades - Resident Business - Oct 1 to Dec 31	\$ 37.50	Per Calendar Yea
Trades - Resident Business - Oct 1 to Dec 31 Trades - Non-Resident Business - Jan to Mar 30	\$ 37.50 \$ 250.00	Per Calendar Yea
Trades - Resident Business - Oct 1 to Dec 31	\$ 37.50	Per Calendar Yea

Trades - Non-Resident Business - Oct 1 to Dec 31

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Section A - Planning Fees		
Subdivision and Endorsement		
Subdivision Application - Base Fee	\$ 622.15	Per Item
Subdivision Application - per lot excluding remnant lot, ER, MR and PUL	\$ 320.85	Per Item
Endorsement of Subdivision - notification costs (at cost)	100.00 %	Base Cost Recovery
Endorsement of Subdivision - Base Fee	\$ 592.25	Per Item
Endorsement of Subdivision -per lot excluding remnant lot, ER, MR and PUL	\$ 365.70	Per Item
Flat fee for parking stalls converted to a bareland condominium unit	\$ 65.55	Per Item
Subdivision Approval Extension Application	\$ 609.50	Per Item
Subdivision Approval Amendment Application, Base Fee + Subdivision Application per lot fee	\$ 862.50	Per Item
Development Agreement Base Fee	\$ 2,875.00	Per Item
Development Agreement Amendment Fee	\$ 4,025.00	Per Item
Development Agreement/Subdivision - Engineering Review and Inspection (2ha min)	\$ 2,875.00	Per Hectare
Showhome Agreement prior to Registration	\$ 2,887.50	Per Item
Planning Bylaws	T =/*******	
Land Use Bylaw Amendment Fee - Major	\$ 6,900.00	Per Item
Land Use Bylaw Amendment Fee - Minor	\$ 4,025.00	Per Item
Outline Plan/Statutory Plan/Municipal Development Plan amendment – Major and New Plan adoption base fee	\$ 6,900.00	Per Item
Outline Plan/Statutory Plan/Municipal Development Plan amendment - Minor base fee	\$ 4,025.00	Per Item
New Plan adoption or Plan Amendment fee per ha (in addition to base fee)	\$ 258.75	Per Hectare
Annual File Maintenance Fee	\$ 1,100.00	Per Item
Engineering Inspection Fees		
CCC and FAC Re-inspection fee, for all inspections beyond 1st inspection	\$ 575.00	Per Item
Proof Roll Re-inspection fee, for all inspections beyond 2nd inspection	\$ 287.50	Per Item
Inspection fee, for any underground or surface inspection requested by an external party, outside of the allotted CCC/FAC inspections	\$ 275.00	Per Item
Traditional Condominium		
Application fee	\$ 622.15	Per Item
Application fee per unit	\$ 40.00	Per Item
Flat Fee for parking stalls converted to condominium units - per unit	\$ 25.30	Per Item
Section B - Development & Permit Fees (Safety Codes Council Fees of Permit and Trades Cost (Min Fee is \$4.5 and Max Fee is \$560))	4.0% are add	led to all Building
Commercial, Institutional, Industrial & Multi-Unit Residential		
Building: fee per \$1,000 of construction value. *Minimum fee: \$300	\$ 9.90	Per Item
Development : Development (include the basement only if used as a function space other than storage) - *Minimum fee \$185.00/Maximum	± 4.02	Day Cayaya Makus
fee \$6,300.00	\$ 4.03	Per Square Metre
New Multi-Unit Residential Development (over 3 units) Base Fee	\$ 440.00	Per Item
New Multi-unit Residential Development - Per Unit Fee	\$ 110.00	Per Item

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Residential Development Permit Fees		
New Residential Dwelling Unit	\$ 333.50	Per Item
Conversion from Showhome to Residential Use	\$ 69.00	Per Item
Additional Dwelling Unit (Secondary Suite in an existing Dwelling Unit)	\$ 210.00	Per Item
Exterior Residential Structural Renovation/Alterations	\$ 52.50	Per Item
Home Based Business - Major	\$ 287.50	Per Item
Home Based Business - Minor	\$ 143.75	Per Item
Signs - Including fascia, free standing show home, etc.	\$ 143.75	Per Item
Demolition	\$ 80.50	Per Item
Application for Variance	\$ 201.25	Per Item
Stripping and Grading and/or excavation and/or stockpiling outside of a Development Agreement	\$ 577.50	Per Item
Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) Fee	\$ 55.00	Per Item
Sidewalk Patio Café	\$ 69.00	Per Item
Residential Building Permit Fees	·	
New Residential Dwelling Unit *Minimum Fee \$1350	\$ 9.90	Per Square Metre
Conversion from Showhome to Residential Use	\$ 253.00	Per Item
Demolition	\$ 207.00	Per Item
Home Improvement Building Permit	\$ 262.50	Per Item
Garages & Carports - Detached & Attached	\$ 287.50	Per Item
Accessory Home Improvement Building Permit	\$ 105.00	Per Item
Additional Dwelling Unit (Secondary Suite) in an Existing Dwelling Unit fee per \$1,000 of construction value. *Minimum fee: \$350	\$ 9.00	Per Item
Solar Panels	\$ 345.00	Per Item
Tents and Stages	\$ 207.00	Per Item
Stoves and Fireplaces – Wood Burning	\$ 105.00	Per Item
Section C - Miscellaneous Planning & Development Fees		
Development Fees		
Construction Street Cleaning - Commercial	\$ 382.80	Per Item
Construction Water / Wastewater - Use 10% of Bldg *Minimum fee \$150.00		Base Cost Recovery
Performance/Damage Deposit on each new residential home (discretion	± 2 200 00	Day Ibana
to waive due to pilot program)	\$ 3,300.00	Per Item
Additional Grading Inspection Fee (per unit)	\$ 220.00	Per Item
Development Permit Extension Fee	50.00 %	Base Cost Recovery
Construction Street Cleaning - Residential	\$ 103.40	Per Item
Development Permit application minor modification (after Development Permit Issuance) – 25% of Original Permit Fee	25.00 %	Base Cost Recovery
Sidewalk Inspection Fee	\$ 220.00	Per Item
Lot Grading Fee (per unit)	\$ 220.00	Per Item
Unauthorized development (where work has commenced prior to issuance of Development permit) - Double Permit fee	200.00 %	Base Cost Recovery
Copy of Existing Compliance Certificates & Real Property Reports (request to be made by homeowner, otherwise ATI request)	\$ 22.00	Per Item
Zoning Compliance Certificate – 7 to 10 Day Service	\$ 173.25	Per Item
Zoning Compliance – Rush (3 Day Service)	\$ 456.50	Per Item
Zoning Compliance – Other than Residential	\$ 346.50	Per Item
Development - Encroachment Agreement Request	\$ 202.13	Per Item
Development - Encroaciment Agreement Request	φ ∠ U ∠ .13	L CI TIGIII

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Safety Codes Permit Fees		
Evaluation of an Alternative Solution Proposal - * Minimum 2 hours	\$ 181.34	Per Hour
Safety Inspection Request (at request of registered owner) - *Minimum	± 101 24	Day Have
2 hours Building Permit Extension / Plan Re-Examination – 50% of the original	\$ 181.34	Per Hour
building permit or \$180, whichever is greater	50.00 %	Base Cost Recovery
Unauthorized work - If any work, including excavation, has started prior	200.00.0/	D 0 1 D
to the issuance of a permit - Double Building Fee Failure to file a verification of compliance (within the time requested by	200.00 %	Base Cost Recovery
a Safety Codes Officer)	\$ 330.00	Per Item
Failure to call for required inspection (must pay prior to next inspection)		. .
 per offence Occupying a building or space prior to passing a Final Inspection and/or 	\$ 330.00	Per Item
prior to acceptance of all final documentation by Safety Codes. To be		
charged to original applicant. (At Administration's discretion)	\$ 937.86	Per Day
Copy of Existing House Plans or Permit Inspection Reports (request to be made by current homeowner, otherwise ATI request)	\$ 22.00	Per Item
Re-inspection Fee - not ready, failed inspection, or no entry on	\$ 22.00	rei iteiii
scheduled inspection - 1st occurrence (per unit)	\$ 330.00	Per Item
Re-inspection Fee - not ready, failed inspection, or no entry - all	+ 660.00	D T
subsequent inspections on same unit Failure to have City of Beaumont Stamped plans and layouts on site for	\$ 660.00	Per Item
framing and final building inspections, or failing to comply with Safety		
Codes not specifically noted herein	\$ 330.00	Per Item
No Safe Access - First Offence	\$ 330.00	Per Item
No Safe Access - Subsequent Offence (same property)	\$ 660.00	Per Item
Failure to display address	\$ 330.00	Per Item
Building plan revisions (after building permit issuance) \$291.50 or 50%	+ 204 50	D 71
original permit fee, whichever is less Extra building inspections related to permit under review (customer	\$ 291.50	Per Item
requested optional inspections)	\$ 259.88	Per Item
Miscellaneous Building & Development Fees - Refunds		
Cancelled Permits - If an application is paid for and then is cancelled by the		
accordance the schedule noted below. There will be no refund on Safety C	Codes Council	Fees at any time.
Refused Permits – if a building permit application is paid for and is not issued within 90 days of the application date as a result of information		
missing or as a unresolved request for information by a Safety Codes		
Officer, the permit will be considered refused and no refund issued.	0.00 %	Refund (%)
Planning Notification Costs	100.00 %	Base Cost Recovery
Development Permit Deemed Complete or Decision issued - No refund	0.00 %	Refund (%)
Development Permit - Deemed Incomplete - Development fee less \$50	100.00.0/	D (1/0/)
admin fee Building Permit is in Plans Examination Stage and is cancelled within 90	100.00 %	Refund (%)
days or permit has been issued but no inspection conducted. Refund		
50% of original building permit fee	50.00 %	Refund (%)
Building Permit has been issued and at least one inspection has been	0.00.0/	Doffind (0/)
completed - No refund	0.00 %	Refund (%)
Electrical Permit - Residential Installations (Per Dwelling Unit)	# 220 10	Dan Ibarr
Residential Installations - 0 to 1500 sq ft (0 to 139.4 m2)	\$ 329.18	Per Item
Residential Installations - 1501 to 2500 sq ft (139.5 to 232.3 m2)	\$ 415.80	Per Item
Residential Installations - 2501 to 3500 sq ft (232.4 to 325.3 m2)	\$ 539.00	Per Item
Residential Installations - over 3500 sq ft (325.3m2) 539 + \$0.12 per square foot over 2500	\$ 539.00	Per Item
Solar Panel Installations	\$ 131.67	Per Item
Cold. I difer Installations	Ψ 131.07	. 0. 100111

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Electrical Permit Fee Schedule - Commercial, Industrial, Institution (Contractors Only)	onal, Multi-fam	nily over 3 units
Installation Cost (\$) - 0 - 2,500	\$ 132.83	Per Item
Installation Cost (\$) - 2,501 -10,000	\$ 259.88	Per Item
Installation Cost (\$) - 10,001 - 50,000	\$ 635.25	Per Item
Installation Cost (\$) - 50,001 - 100,000	\$ 866.25	Per Item
Installation Cost (\$) - for each \$10,000 over \$100,000 + \$866.25	\$ 32.34	Per Item
Plumbing Permit - Residential		
0 to 1500 sq ft (0 to 139.4 m2)	\$ 415.80	Per Item
1501 to 2500 sq ft (139.5 to 232.3 m2)	\$ 475.86	Per Item
Over 2501 sq ft (over 232.4 m2)	\$ 535.92	Per Item
*Plumbing fees for applications proposing 5 fixtures or fewer are reduc	ed to 50% of the	e fees noted above
Plumbing Permit - Multi-Unit Residential and Non-Residential Installations		
Base Fee	\$ 144.38	Per Item
Per Fixture	\$ 15.02	Per Item
Gas Permit - Residential Installations		
Base fee with 1 outlet	\$ 126.50	Per Item
Each additional outlet up to 9 in addition to base fee	\$ 35.81	Per Item
Residential Installations over 10 Outlets	\$ 445.83	Per Item
Temporary Heat	\$ 144.38	Per Item
Gas Permit - All Other Installations (Contractors Only)		
Up to 200,000 BTU	\$ 144.38	Per Item
200,001 to 500,000 BTU	\$ 288.75	Per Item
500,001 to 1,000,000 BTU	\$ 404.25	Per Item
Over 1,000,000 BTU	\$ 577.50	Per Item
Propane Tank Sets - Tank Set Only	\$ 144.38	Per Item
Propane Cylinder Refill Centre - Tank Set Only	\$ 225.23	Per Item

Utility Service Fees

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Utility Service Fees		
Missed Appointment	\$ 200.00	Per Item
Water/Wastewater Service Connection	\$ 150.00	Per Item
Water/Wastewater Service Reconnection	\$ 150.00	Per Item
Water/Wastewater Re-inspection	\$ 200.00	Per Item
Water Meter - For water meters up to 1" - Cost + 25% City Labour +	4.5.00.04	
20% Administrative Overhead (includes replacing damaged meters) Failure to install a water meter prior to building occupancy, to be	145.00 %	Base Cost Recove
charged to the original building permit applicant	\$ 2,000.00	Per Item
Water Meter Purchase - For water meters greater than 1", owner is to		
install - Cost + 20% Administrative Overhead (includes replacing damaged meters)	120.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Water Quality Flushing on Dead End Mains (Water Usage – Per m3 *,	120.00 %	base Cost Recove
including chlorination pucks) - Fee based on water and wastewater rates		
& labour & equipment & materials	100.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Replacement Cart Fee (Waste and Organics Carts)	\$ 80.00	Per Item
Water Meter Test - 5/8" to 1" meter	\$ 300.00	Per Item
Rental of additional waste or organic cart (one-time fee)	\$ 85.00	Per Item
Water Meter Test - Greater than 1" - Cost + 20% overhead	120.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Collection, processing and disposal fee for additional waste or organics cart - \$12/cart/month	\$ 12.00	Per Item
Industrial, Commercial, and Institutional Manhole Inspections	\$ 200.00	Per Item
Late Payment Charge - 2.6% of current monthly charge	2.60 %	Base Cost Recove
Overdue Account Transfer Fee	\$ 40.00	Per Item
	\$ 472.50	Per Item
Dust Suppression – Calcium Chloride (Per Application) - First 120 meters Dust Suppression – Calcium Chloride (Per Application) - Over 120 meters	\$ 472.30	Per Meter
Subsequent water commissioning (after the first failed attempt)	\$ 1,500.00	Per Item
Monthly Service Charge	,	
5/8" -Water Meter Rate - Monthly Service Charge	\$ 18.71	Per Month
3/4" Water Meter Rate - Monthly Service Charge	\$ 18.71	Per Month
1" Water Meter Rate – Monthly Service Charge	\$ 27.56	Per Month
1 1/2" Water Meter Rate – Monthly Service Charge	\$ 38.34	Per Month
2" Water Meter Rate – Monthly Service Charge	\$ 44.30	Per Month
3" Water Meter Rate – Monthly Service Charge	\$ 47.58	Per Month
4" and larger Water Meter Rate – Monthly Service Charge	\$ 60.75	Per Month
Non-RF Meter Surcharge – Additional Monthly Service Charge - \$35.00	φ 00.73	r cr r ionar
Monthly Service Charge for Non-RF Meter	\$ 39.74	Per Month
Water Consumption Rate - Per m3*	\$ 2.43	Per Cubic Meter
Water Consumption Fee – non-meter read - per billing cycle	\$ 140.00	Per Item
Residential Solid Waste Collection - Monthly Service Charge	\$ 27.45	Per Month
Wastewater Rate - Monthly Service Charge	\$ 15.65	Per Month
Wastewater Treatment Rate - Per m3*	\$ 3.34	Per Cubic Meter
Wastewater Treatment Rate - non-meter read - per billing cycle	\$ 193.00	Per Item
Stormwater Rate - Monthly Service Charge	\$ 8.96	Per Month

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Hydrant Connection Units		
Damage Deposit for BMA and MA	\$ 6,000.00	Per Item
Hydrant Inspection	\$ 400.00	Per Item
Rental Fees - Daily	\$ 75.00	Per Day
Rental Fees - Weekly	\$ 200.00	Per Week
Rental Fees - Monthly	\$ 350.00	Per Month
Rental Fees - Yearly	\$ 850.00	Per Year
Overstrength Surcharges		
Biological Oxygen Demand (BOD)	\$ 0.52	Per Kilogram
Chemical Oxygen Demand (COD)	\$ 0.52	Per Kilogram
Oil and Grease (O&G)	\$ 0.36	Per Kilogram
Total Suspended Solids (TSS)	\$ 0.42	Per Kilogram
Total Kjeldahl Nitrogen (TKN)	\$ 2.27	Per Kilogram
Total Phosphorus (TP)	\$ 16.68	Per Kilogram
Additional Overstrength Surcharge - Biological Oxygen Demand (BOD)	\$ 0.52	Per Kilogram
Additional Overstrength Surcharge - Chemical Oxygen Demand (COD)	\$ 0.52	Per Kilogram
Additional Overstrength Surcharge - Oil and Grease (O&G)	\$ 0.36	Per Kilogram
Additional Overstrength Surcharge - Total Suspended Solids (TSS)	\$ 0.42	Per Kilogram
Additional Overstrength Surcharge - Total Kjeldahl Nitrogen (TKN)	\$ 2.27	Per Kilogram
Additional Overstrength Surcharge - Total Phosphorus (TP)	\$ 16.68	Per Kilogram
Service Call Out		
Wastewater Back-up - During Business Hours	\$ 200.00	Per Item
Curb Cock Shut Off - During Business Hours	\$ 200.00	Per Item
High Water Consumption Review - During Business Hours	\$ 200.00	Per Item
Wastewater Back-up - After Business Hours & Statutory Holidays	\$ 350.00	Per Item
Curb Cock Shut Off - After Business Hours & Statutory Holidays	\$ 350.00	Per Item

Childcare Fees

Fee Name	Price l	Jnit of Measure
Childcare Fees - School Age Site		
Before & After School Care: September – June	\$ 600.00	Per Month
Before & After School Care Summer Care: July & August	\$ 825.00	Per Month
Early Learning Child Care Centre - Full-time Care (Registered to atter hours/month) * Parent portion would be \$326.25	nd more than	100
Infants - Less than 12 months	\$ 1,458.01	Per Month
Infants (12 to less than 19 months)	\$ 1,424.49	Per Month
19 Months to less than 3 years	\$ 1,210.94	Per Month
3 years to less than 4 years	\$ 1,163.37	Per Month
4 years to not attending kindergarten	\$ 1,162.00	Per Month
Kindergarten age children requiring care during school hours	\$ 1,044.44	Per Month
Early Learning Child Care Center - Part-time Care (Registered to atte Parent portion would be \$230	nd 50-99 hou	irs per month
Infants (12 to less than 19 months)	\$ 925.92	Per Month
19 Months to less than 3 years	\$ 787.11	Per Month
3 years to less than 4 years	\$ 756.19	Per Month
4 years to not attending kindergarten	\$ 755.30	Per Month
Drop-In Fees - All Programs		
Half Day – up to 5 hours of care/day	\$ 37.00	Per Day
Full Day – between 5-9 hours of care /day	\$ 57.00	Per Day
Drop-in days exceeding 4 days per month will be charged at the pro-rated full-time fee. For after school summertime care only.	\$ 825.00	Per Month
Other fees		
Late Pick-Up - \$2.00/minute/child	\$ 2.00	Per Minute
Waitlist Registration Fee (Will be either refunded or applied to the first month's childcare fees if the child is accepted into the program, but otherwise is non-refundable) - per child	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Child Care Services Bus Fee/Child	\$ 30.00	
·	•	
Community Rider Bus Fee/Child	\$ 90.00	Per Month

~	-	~	-	
	-111	ш		v

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Ash Plots	\$ 525.50	Per Item
Grave Plots Adult	\$ 934.23	Per Item
Grave Plots Child	\$ 458.38	Per Item
Columbarium Niche - Small, Levels 1 & 2 (bottom)	\$ 1,576.52	Per Item
Columbarium Niche - Small, Levels 3, 4 & 5 (top)	\$ 1,810.08	Per Item
Columbarium Niche - Large, Levels 1 & 2 (bottom)	\$ 1,810.08	Per Item
Columbarium Niche - Large, Levels 3, 4 & 5 (top)	\$ 2,043.65	Per Item
Winter Ash Storage Deposit	\$ 114.60	Per Item
en/Closing Fees - Winter fees apply after snow has fallen and/o	r the ground is frozen	
Ash Plot	\$ 458.38	Per Item
Ash Plot (Weekends/After-Hours/Winter)	\$ 759.06	Per Item
Ash Plot (Winter*)	\$ 1,163.69	Per Item
Grave Plot (Single)	\$ 974.07	Per Item
Grave Plot (Single) (Weekends/After-Hours)	\$ 1,571.60	Per Item
Grave Plot (Single) (Winter*)	\$ 1,880.04	Per Item
Grave Plot (Double)	\$ 1,203.26	Per Item
Grave Plot (Double) (Weekends/After-Hours)	\$ 1,814.32	Per Item
Grave Plot (Double) (Winter*)	\$ 2,233.65	Per Item
Columbarium Niche	\$ 114.60	Per Item
Columbarium Niche (Weekends/After-Hours)	\$ 186.84	Per Item
Monument Installation Permit Fee	\$ 91.67	Per Item
Transfer of Burial Rights	\$ 34.37	Per Item
Administration Fee	\$ 25.00	Per Item

Beaumont Sport & Recreation Centre (BSRC) Membership & Admission Fees

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
8/1/2025 to 7/31/2026		
Daily Admission Plus		
Adult (18-59)	\$ 10.66	Per Day
Senior (60-74)	\$ 7.09	Per Day
Super Senior (75+)	\$ 0.00	Per Day
Youth (13-17)	\$ 7.09	
Child (3-12)	\$ 5.20	Per Day
Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18)	\$ 24.58	
Tot (2 & under)	\$ 0.00	•
Senior Access Membership 12:00pm - 4:00pm	\$ 0.00	
Climbing Wall Fee's (BSRC partnership scheduled times)	\$ 10.46	
1-Month Standard Standard Membership includes access to entire facility with no drop-in fitness classes	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	\$ 66.30	Por Month
Adult (18-59) Senior (60-74)	\$ 66.30	
Super Senior (75+)	\$ 0.00	
Youth (13-17)	\$ 39.83	
Child (3-12)	\$ 30.86	
Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18)	\$ 143.26	
Tot (2 & under)	\$ 0.00	
Senior Access Membership 12:00pm - 4:00pm	\$ 0.00	Per Month
1-Month Plus - Plus Membership includes access to entire facility including		
drop-in fitness classes	¢ 70 7E	Dor Month
Adult (18-59)	\$ 78.75	
Senior (60-74)	\$ 47.25	
Super Senior (75+)	\$ 0.00	
Youth (13-17)	\$ 47.25	
Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18)	\$ 169.68	
Tot (2 & under)	\$ 0.00	
Senior Access Membership 12:00pm - 4:00pm	\$ 0.00	Per Month
Continuous Standard - Standard Membership includes access to entire facility with no drop-in fitness classes		
Adult (18-59)	\$ 59.77	Per Month
Senior (60-74)	\$ 35.75	Per Month
Super Senior (75+)	\$ 0.00	Per Month
Youth (13-17)	\$ 35.75	Per Month
Child (3-12)	\$ 27.85	Per Month
Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18)	\$ 128.83	Per Month
Tot (2 & under)	\$ 0.00	
Senior Access Membership 12:00pm - 4:00pm	\$ 0.00	Per Month
Continuous Plus - Plus Membership includes access to entire facility including drop-in fitness classes	·	
Adult (18-59)	\$ 70.82	Per Month
Senior (60-74)	\$ 42.42	
Super Senior (75+)	\$ 0.00	
Youth (13-17)	\$ 42.42	
Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18)	\$ 152.83	Per Month
Tot (2 & under)	\$ 0.00	
Senior Access Membership 12:00pm - 4:00pm	\$ 0.00	Per Month
Annual Standard (Paid in Full) - Standard Membership includes access to	φ 0.00	i di Pionul
entire facility with no drop-in fitness classes		
Adult (18-59)	\$ 663.05	Per Year
	\$ 398.36	
Senior (60-74)	4 14X 1h	PEL TEAL

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Youth (13-17)	\$ 398.36	Per Year
Child (3-12)	\$ 308.32	Per Year
Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18)	\$ 1,432.46	Per Year
Tot (2 & under)	\$ 0.00	Per Year
Annual Plus** (Paid in Full) - Plus Membership includes access to entire facility including drop-in fitness classes		
Adult (18-59)	\$ 786.45	Per Year
Senior (60-74)	\$ 471.87	Per Year
Super Senior (75+)	\$ 0.00	
Youth (13-17)	\$ 471.87	Per Year
routh (13 17)	\$ 171.07	T CI T CUI
Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18)	1,696.49	Per Year
Tot (2 & under)	\$ 0.00	Per Year
Senior Access Membership 12:00pm - 4:00pm	\$ 0.00	Per Year
10-Visit Pass Plus	\$ 0.00	rei reai
Adult (18-59)	\$ 96.00	Per Item
Senior (60-74)	\$ 63.00	Per Item
Youth (13-17)	\$ 63.00	Per Item
Child (3-12)	\$ 47.00	
Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18)	\$ 221.00	Per Item
Walking Track Membership - 1-Month Pass	\$ 221.00	rei Itelli
Adult (18-59)	\$ 18.56	Per Month
Senior (60-74)	\$ 10.50	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Per Month
Super Senior (75+)	\$ 0.00	
Youth (13-17)	\$ 12.55	
Child (3-12)	\$ 9.28	Per Month
Walking Track Membership - Annual Pass Plus (Paid in Full)	+ 405 54	
Adult (18-59)	\$ 185.54	
Senior (60-74)	\$ 125.51	Per Year
Super Senior (75+)	\$ 0.00	
Youth (13-17)	\$ 125.51	Per Year
Child (3-12)	\$ 92.77	Per Year
Tot (2 & under)	\$ 0.00	Per Year
Walking Track Membership		
Group Daily Admissions - 10 or more participants in a club, organization, group, party, or school.	\$ 4.63	Per Item
Misc BSRC fees		
Corporate membership option - Annual Standard (Paid in Full)- Adult (18-59) - 5 or more memberships from one organization will be entitled		_
to a 10% discount	\$ 596.75	Per Item
Corporate membership option - Annual Plus** (Paid in Full)- Adult (18-59) 5 or more memberships from one organization will be entitled to a		
10% discount	\$ 707.81	Per Item

Beaumont Sport & Recreation Centre (BSRC) Membership & Admission Fees

B/1/2026 to 7/31/2027 Daily Admission Plus Adult (18-59) Senior (60-74) Super Senior (75+) Youth (13-17) Child (3-12) Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18) Tot (2 & under) Senior Access Membership 12:00pm - 4:00pm	\$ 11.19 \$ 7.44 \$ 0.00 \$ 7.44 \$ 5.46	Per Day Per Day Per Day
Adult (18-59) Senior (60-74) Super Senior (75+) Youth (13-17) Child (3-12) Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18) Tot (2 & under)	\$ 7.44 \$ 0.00 \$ 7.44	Per Day
Senior (60-74) Super Senior (75+) Youth (13-17) Child (3-12) Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18) Tot (2 & under)	\$ 7.44 \$ 0.00 \$ 7.44	Per Day
Super Senior (75+) Youth (13-17) Child (3-12) Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18) Tot (2 & under)	\$ 0.00 \$ 7.44	
Youth (13-17) Child (3-12) Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18) Tot (2 & under)	\$ 7.44	Per Dav
Youth (13-17) Child (3-12) Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18) Tot (2 & under)	\$ 7.44	,
Child (3-12) Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18) Tot (2 & under)		Per Day
Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18) Tot (2 & under)		Per Day
Tot (2 & under)	\$ 25.81	Per Day
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ 0.00	Per Day
	\$ 0.00	Per Day
Climbing Wall Fee's (BSRC partnership scheduled times)	\$ 10.98	Per Day
1-Month Standard Standard Membership includes access to entire facility with no drop-in fitness classes	7	
Adult (18-59)	\$ 69.62	Per Month
Senior (60-74)	\$ 41.82	Per Month
Super Senior (75+)	\$ 0.00	Per Month
Youth (13-17)	\$ 41.82	Per Month
Child (3-12)	\$ 32.40	Per Month
Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18)	\$ 150.42	Per Month
Tot (2 & under)	\$ 0.00	Per Month
Senior Access Membership 12:00pm - 4:00pm	\$ 0.00	Per Month
1-Month Plus - Plus Membership includes access to entire facility including drop-in fitness classes	φ 0.00	T CI PIONUI
Adult (18-59)	\$ 82.69	Per Month
Senior (60-74)	\$ 49.61	Per Month
Super Senior (75+)	\$ 0.00	Per Month
Youth (13-17)	\$ 49.61	Per Month
Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18)	\$ 178.16	Per Month
Tot (2 & under)	\$ 0.00	Per Month
Senior Access Membership 12:00pm - 4:00pm	\$ 0.00	Per Month
Continuous Standard - Standard Membership includes access to entire facility with no drop-in fitness classes	\$ 0.00	rei Monui
Adult (18-59)	\$ 62.76	Per Month
Senior (60-74)	\$ 37.54	Per Month
Super Senior (75+)	\$ 0.00	Per Month
Youth (13-17)	\$ 37.54	Per Month
Child (3-12)	\$ 29.24	Per Month
Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18)	\$ 135.27	
, t		Per Month Per Month
Tot (2 & under)	\$ 0.00	
Senior Access Membership 12:00pm - 4:00pm Continuous Plus - Plus Membership includes access to entire facility including drop-in fitness classes	\$ 0.00	Per Month
Adult (18-59)	\$ 74.36	Per Month
Senior (60-74)	\$ 44.54	Per Month
Super Senior (75+)	\$ 0.00	Per Month
Youth (13-17)	\$ 44.54	Per Month
Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18)	\$ 160.47	Per Month
		Per Month
Tot (2 & under)	\$ 0.00	
Senior Access Membership 12:00pm - 4:00pm Annual Standard (Paid in Full) - Standard Membership includes access	\$ 0.00	Per Month
to entire facility with no drop-in fitness classes	1 606 05	
Adult (18-59)	\$ 696.20	Per Year
Senior (60-74) Super Senior (75+)	\$ 418.28 \$ 0.00	Per Year Per Year

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Youth (13-17)	\$ 418.28	Per Year
Child (3-12)	\$ 323.74	Per Year
Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18)	\$ 1,504.09	Per Year
Tot (2 & under)	\$ 0.00	Per Year
Senior Access Membership 12:00pm - 4:00pm	\$ 0.00	Per Year
Annual Plus** (Paid in Full) - Plus Membership includes access to entire facility including drop-in fitness classes		
Adult (18-59)	\$ 825.77	Per Year
Senior (60-74)	\$ 495.46	Per Year
Super Senior (75+)	\$ 0.00	Per Year
Youth (13-17)	\$ 495.46	Per Year
Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18)	\$ 1,781.32	Per Year
Tot (2 & under)	\$ 0.00	Per Year
Senior Access Membership 12:00pm - 4:00pm	\$ 0.00	Per Year
10-Visit Pass Plus	\$ 0.00	Pei Teai
Adult (18-59)	¢ 100 00	Per Item
	\$ 100.00	
Senior (60-74)	\$ 66.00	Per Item
Youth (13-17)	\$ 66.00	Per Item
Child (3-12)	\$ 49.00	Per Item
Family (2 Adults and all children under the age of 18)	\$ 232.00	Per Item
Walking Track Membership - 1-Month Pass	+ 10 10	D M 11
Adult (18-59)	\$ 19.49	Per Month
Senior (60-74)	\$ 13.17	Per Month
Super Senior (75+)	\$ 0.00	Per Month
Youth (13-17)	\$ 13.17	Per Month
Child (3-12)	\$ 9.75	Per Month
Tot (2 & under)	\$ 0.00	Per Month
Walking Track Membership - Annual Pass Plus (Paid in Full)		
Adult (18-59)	\$ 194.82	Per Year
Senior (60-74)	\$ 131.79	Per Year
Super Senior (75+)	\$ 0.00	Per Year
Youth (13-17)	\$ 131.79	Per Year
Child (3-12)	\$ 97.41	Per Year
Tot (2 & under)	\$ 0.00	Per Year
Walking Track Membership		
Group Daily Admissions - 10 or more participants in a club, organization, group, party, or school.	\$ 4.86	Per Item
Misc BSRC fees		
Corporate membership option - Annual Standard (Paid in Full)- Adult (18-59) - 5 or more memberships from one organization will be		
entitled to a 10% discount	\$ 626.58	Per Item
Corporate membership option - Annual Plus** (Paid in Full)- Adult (18-59) 5 or more memberships from one organization will be		
entitled to a 10% discount	\$ 7 4 3.20	Per Item

BSRC Program Fees

Price	
Price	Unit of Measure
\$ 166.16	Per Item
\$ 114.60	Per Item
\$ 80.22	Per Item
\$ 292.23	Per Item
\$ 206.30	Per Item
\$ 154.73	Per Item
\$ 9.28	Per Hour
\$ 88.50	Per Item
\$ 166.00	Per Item
\$ 237.00	Per Item
\$ 1,180.34	Per Year
\$ 3.83	Per Hour
\$ 3.57	Per Item
\$ 10.91	Per Item
\$ 11. 4 8	Per Item
\$ 8.77	Per Item
\$ 28.66	Per Item
\$ 22.95	Per Item
\$ 11.48	Per Item
\$ 11.48	Per Item
¢ 0F 00	Per Item
\$ 85.99	rei iteiii
	\$ 114.60 \$ 80.22 \$ 292.23 \$ 206.30 \$ 154.73 \$ 9.28 \$ 88.50 \$ 166.00 \$ 237.00 \$ 1,180.34 \$ 3.83 \$ 3.57 \$ 10.91 \$ 11.48 \$ 8.77 \$ 28.66 \$ 22.95 \$ 11.48

BSRC Program Fees

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
8/1/2026 to 7/31/2027		
Activity Guide Advertising		
Half Page - Single Season	\$ 174.47	Per Item
Quarter Page - Single Season	\$ 120.33	Per Item
Business Card Size - Single Season	\$ 84.23	Per Item
Half Page - Multi-Season	\$ 306.84	Per Item
Quarter Page - Multi-Season	\$ 216.61	Per Item
Business Card Size - Multi-Season	\$ 162.47	Per Item
Child Mind		
1 Hour	\$ 9.75	Per Hour
10 Hour Punch Card ** 5% discount	\$ 93.00	Per Item
20 Hour Punch Card ** 10% discount	\$ 175.00	Per Item
30 Hour Punch Card ** 15% discount	\$ 249.00	Per Item
External Personal Training		
Annual Fee (includes annual membership)	\$ 1,239.36	Per Year
Hourly Fee (Trainer must pay membership or pay the drop-in rate for		
admission)	\$ 4.02	Per Hour
Saturday Swim Night		
Saturday Swim Night - individual	\$ 3.75	
Saturday Swim Night - family	\$ 11.46	Per Item
Snowshoe Rental		
Adult (18+) - 1-3 day rental	\$ 12.05	Per Item
Youth (0-17) - 1-3 day rental	\$ 9.21	Per Item
Adult (18+) - 4-10 day rental	\$ 30.10	Per Item
Youth (0-17) - 4-10 day rental	\$ 24.10	Per Item
Late Fee - 1-3 day rental	\$ 12.05	Per Item
Late Fee - 4-10 day rental	\$ 12.05	Per Item
Replacement Fee -1-3 day rental	\$ 90.29	Per Item
Replacement Fee - 4-10 day rental	\$ 90.29	Per Item

BSRC Booking and Rental Fees - All renters are required to agree to Terms and Conditions that states that the renter is required to have \$2M liability coverage.

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
8/1/2025 to 7/31/2026		
Aquatic Area		
Lane Rentals Prime Time - hour/lane	\$ 16.37	Per Hour
Lane Rentals Non-Prime Time - hour/lane - Non-prime time lane rentals Mon-Fri: 6-9am, 2:30-4pm, 7:30-10pm	\$ 12.85	Per Hour
Arena (BSRC & KNRRC) Ice - Non-Prime Time: 6:00am-4:00pm Mon-Fri,	6:00am-8:00	am Sat-Sun &
10:00pm-12:00am every evening.		
Prime Time - Adult Rate	\$ 296.31	Per Hour
Non-Prime Time - Adult Rate	\$ 171.92	Per Hour
Prime Time - Youth Rate	\$ 171.92	Per Hour
Non-Prime Time - Youth Rate	\$ 145.45	Per Hour
Chiefs Prime Time - Youth Rate	\$ 171.97	Per Hour
Chief's Non-Prime Time - Youth Rate	\$ 145.45	Per Hour
Field House - Non-Prime Time: 6:00am-4:00pm Mon-Fri, 6:00am-8:00am	Sat-Sun, 10	:00pm-12:00am
every evening. In Season: October 1 - April 30 & Off Season: May 1 - Sep	otember 30.	•
Full Rental Prime Time In Season - Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 137.55	Per Hour
Full Rental Non-Prime Time In season - Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 91.70	Per Hour
1/2 Field Rental Prime Time In Season - Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 68.80	Per Hour
1/2 Field Rental Non-Prime Time In Season - Hourly Rate	\$ 45.85	Per Hour
Full Rental Prime Time Off Season - Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 91.70	Per Hour
Full Rental Non-Prime Time Off Season - Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 68.80	Per Hour
1/2 Field Rental Prime Time Off Season - Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 45.85	Per Hour
1/2 Field Rental Non-Prime Time Off Season - Adult Rate - Hourly		
Rate	\$ 34.37	Per Hour
Full Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 126.63	Per Hour
Full Rental Non-Prime Time - Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 86.24	Per Hour
1/2 Field Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 63.34	Per Hour
1/2 Field Rental Non-Prime Time - Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 43.15	Per Hour
Full Rental Prime Time Off Season - Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 86.24	Per Hour
Full Rental Non-Prime Time Off Season - Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 63.34	Per Hour
1/2 Field Rental Prime Time Off Season - Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 43.15	Per Hour
1/2 Field Rental Non-Prime Time Off Season - Youth Rate - Hourly		
Rate	\$ 31.67	Per Hour
Field House Turf - Renter also pays for Field House day rate while		
offline during open hours		
Turf Removal - Renter also pays for Field House day rate while		
offline during open hours	\$ 1,489.76	Per Item
Turf Installation - Renter also pays for Field House day rate while		
offline during open hours	\$ 1,489.76	Per Item
Gymnasium		
Full Rental Prime Time - Adult Rate	\$ 60.19	Per Hour
1/2 Court Rental Prime Time - Adult Rate	\$ 28.66	Per Hour
Full Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate	\$ 45.85	Per Hour
1/2 Court Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate	\$ 22.95	Per Hour
Multipurpose Rooms - 211		
Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 45.85	
Adult Rate - Full Day Rate	\$ 275.04	
Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 34.37	Per Hour
Youth Rate - Full Day Rate	\$ 206.30	Per Day

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Multipurpose Rooms - 213		
Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 45.85	Per Hour
Adult Rate - Full Day Rate	\$ 275.04	Per Day
Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 34.37	Per Hour
Youth Rate - Full Day Rate	\$ 206.30	Per Day
Multipurpose Rooms - 215		
Full Room - Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 45.85	Per Hour
Half Room - Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 22.95	Per Hour
Full Room - Adult Rate - Full Day Rate	\$ 275.04	Per Day
Half Room - Adult Rate - Full Day Rate	\$ 137.55	Per Day
Full Room - Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 34.37	
Half Room - Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 17.19	
Full Room - Youth Rate - Full Day Rate	\$ 206.30	Per Day
Half Room - Youth Rate - Full Day Rate	\$ 103.17	Per Day
Event Room	,	,
Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 22.95	Per Hour
Adult Rate - Full Day Rate	\$ 137.55	Per Day
Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 17.19	Per Hour
Youth Rate - Full Day Rate	\$ 103.17	Per Day
Other Rental Rates (BSRC & KNRRC)		,
Storage - sq. ft./year - Available to CVOs, subject to availability.	\$ 4.64	Per Square Fo
Concourse Hour	\$ 40.14	Per Hour
Concourse Day	\$ 240.67	Per Day
Concourse CVO Day	\$ 45.85	Per Day
Parking Lot - Per Hour - Subject to space and availability	\$ 19.38	Per Hour
Parking Lot - Per Day - Subject to space and availability	\$ 171.92	Per Day
Track - Track Hourly - Only 1 lane available		•
Adult - Only 1 lane available	\$ 40.14	Per Hour
Youth - Only 1 lane available	\$ 22.95	Per Hour
Arena (BSRC & KNRRC) No Ice	,	
Adult - Per hour	\$ 86.24	Per Hour
Youth - Per hour	\$ 49.11	Per Hour
Adult - Per Day - Day rate applies to event rental of 8 hours or	7	
more	\$ 689.52	Per Day
Youth - Per Day - Day rate applies to event rental of 8 hours or		
more	\$ 391.83	Per Day

BSRC Booking and Rental Fees - All renters are required to agree to Terms and Conditions that states that the renter is required to have \$2M liability coverage.

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
8/1/2026 to 7/31/2027		
Aquatic Area		
Lane Rentals Prime Time - hour/lane	\$ 17.19	Per Hour
Lane Rentals Non-Prime Time - hour/lane - Non-prime time lane		
rentals Mon-Fri: 6-9am, 2:30-4pm, 7:30-10pm	\$ 13.50	Per Hour
Arena (BSRC & KNRRC) Ice - Non-Prime Time: 6:00am-4:00pm Mon-Fri,	6:00am-8:00	am Sat-Sun &
10:00pm-12:00am every evening.		
Prime Time - Adult Rate	\$ 311.13	Per Hour
Non-Prime Time - Adult Rate	\$ 180.52	Per Hour
Prime Time - Youth Rate	\$ 180.52	Per Hour
Non-Prime Time - Youth Rate	\$ 152.72	Per Hour
Field House - Non-Prime Time: 6:00am-4:00pm Mon-Fri, 6:00am-8:00an		:00pm-12:00am
every evening. In Season: October 1 - April 30 & Off Season: May 1 - Se		
Full Rental Prime Time In Season - Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 144.43	Per Hour
Full Rental Non-Prime Time In season - Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 96.29	Per Hour
1/2 Field Rental Prime Time In Season - Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 72.24	Per Hour
1/2 Field Rental Non-Prime Time In Season - Hourly Rate	\$ 48.14	Per Hour
Full Rental Prime Time Off Season - Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 96.29	Per Hour
Full Rental Non-Prime Time Off Season - Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 72.24	Per Hour
1/2 Field Rental Prime Time Off Season - Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 48.14	Per Hour
1/2 Field Rental Non-Prime Time Off Season - Adult Rate - Hourly		
Rate	\$ 36.09	Per Hour
Full Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 132.96	Per Hour
Full Rental Non-Prime Time - Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 90.55	Per Hour
1/2 Field Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 66.51	Per Hour
1/2 Field Rental Non-Prime Time - Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 45.30	Per Hour
Full Rental Prime Time Off Season - Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 90.55	Per Hour
Full Rental Non-Prime Time Off Season - Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 66.51	Per Hour
1/2 Field Rental Prime Time Off Season - Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 45.30	Per Hour
1/2 Field Rental Non-Prime Time Off Season - Youth Rate - Hourly		
Rate	\$ 33.25	Per Hour
Field House Turf - Renter also pays for Field House day rate while		
offline during open hours		
Turf Removal - Renter also pays for Field House day rate while	± 1 504 35	Day Thoma
offline during open hours	\$ 1,564.25	Per Item
Turf Installation - Renter also pays for Field House day rate while offline during open hours	¢ 1 E64 2E	Per Item
	\$ 1,564.25	rei iteiii
Gymnasium Full Rental Prime Time - Adult Rate	\$ 60.19	Per Hour
i uii Neiilai Fiiiile Tiiile TAluil Rale	\$ 30.19	Per Hour
1/2 Court Bontal Primo Timo Adult Pato		rei noui
1/2 Court Rental Prime Time - Adult Rate		Dor Hour
Full Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate	\$ 48.14	Per Hour
Full Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate 1/2 Court Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate		Per Hour Per Hour
Full Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate 1/2 Court Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate Multipurpose Rooms - 213	\$ 48.14 \$ 24.10	Per Hour
Full Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate 1/2 Court Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate Multipurpose Rooms - 213 Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 48.14 \$ 24.10 \$ 48.14	Per Hour Per Hour
Full Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate 1/2 Court Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate Multipurpose Rooms - 213 Adult Rate - Hourly Rate Adult Rate - Full Day Rate	\$ 48.14 \$ 24.10 \$ 48.14 \$ 288.79	Per Hour Per Hour Per Day
Full Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate 1/2 Court Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate Multipurpose Rooms - 213 Adult Rate - Hourly Rate Adult Rate - Full Day Rate Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 48.14 \$ 24.10 \$ 48.14 \$ 288.79 \$ 36.09	Per Hour Per Hour Per Day Per Hour
Full Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate 1/2 Court Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate Multipurpose Rooms - 213 Adult Rate - Hourly Rate Adult Rate - Full Day Rate Youth Rate - Hourly Rate Youth Rate - Full Day Rate	\$ 48.14 \$ 24.10 \$ 48.14 \$ 288.79	Per Hour Per Hour Per Day
Full Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate 1/2 Court Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate Multipurpose Rooms - 213 Adult Rate - Hourly Rate Adult Rate - Full Day Rate Youth Rate - Hourly Rate Youth Rate - Full Day Rate Multipurpose Rooms - 215	\$ 48.14 \$ 24.10 \$ 48.14 \$ 288.79 \$ 36.09 \$ 216.61	Per Hour Per Hour Per Day Per Hour Per Day
Full Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate 1/2 Court Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate Multipurpose Rooms - 213 Adult Rate - Hourly Rate Adult Rate - Full Day Rate Youth Rate - Hourly Rate Youth Rate - Full Day Rate Multipurpose Rooms - 215 Full Room - Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 48.14 \$ 24.10 \$ 48.14 \$ 288.79 \$ 36.09 \$ 216.61	Per Hour Per Day Per Hour Per Day Per Hour Per Day
Full Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate 1/2 Court Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate Multipurpose Rooms - 213 Adult Rate - Hourly Rate Adult Rate - Full Day Rate Youth Rate - Hourly Rate Youth Rate - Full Day Rate Multipurpose Rooms - 215 Full Room - Adult Rate - Hourly Rate Half Room - Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 48.14 \$ 24.10 \$ 48.14 \$ 288.79 \$ 36.09 \$ 216.61 \$ 48.14 \$ 24.10	Per Hour Per Day Per Hour Per Day Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour
Full Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate 1/2 Court Rental Prime Time - Youth Rate Multipurpose Rooms - 213 Adult Rate - Hourly Rate Adult Rate - Full Day Rate Youth Rate - Hourly Rate Youth Rate - Full Day Rate Multipurpose Rooms - 215 Full Room - Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 48.14 \$ 24.10 \$ 48.14 \$ 288.79 \$ 36.09 \$ 216.61	Per Hour Per Day Per Hour Per Day Per Day

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Half Room - Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 18.05	Per Hour
Full Room - Youth Rate - Full Day Rate	\$ 216.61	Per Day
Half Room - Youth Rate - Full Day Rate	\$ 108.33	Per Day
Event Room		
Adult Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 24.10	Per Hour
Adult Rate - Full Day Rate	\$ 144.43	Per Day
Youth Rate - Hourly Rate	\$ 18.05	Per Hour
Youth Rate - Full Day Rate	\$ 108.33	Per Day
Other Rental Rates (BSRC & KNRRC)		
Storage - sq. ft./year - Available to CVOs, subject to availability.	\$ 4.87	Per Square Foo
Concourse Hour	\$ 42.14	
Concourse Day	\$ 252.70	Per Day
Concourse CVO Day	\$ 48.14	Per Day
Parking Lot - Per Hour - Subject to space and availability	\$ 20.35	Per Hour
Parking Lot - Per Day - Subject to space and availability	\$ 180.52	Per Day
Extra Key Fee	\$ 10.00	Per Item
Track - Track Hourly - Only 1 lane available		
Adult - Only 1 lane available	\$ 42.14	Per Hour
Youth - Only 1 lane available	\$ 24.10	Per Hour
Arena (BSRC & KNRRC) No Ice		
Adult - Per hour	\$ 90.55	Per Hour
Youth - Per hour	\$ 51.57	Per Hour
Adult - Per Day - Day rate applies to event rental of 8 hours or		
more	\$ 724.00	Per Day
Youth - Per Day - Day rate applies to event rental of 8 hours or		
more	\$ 411.42	Per Day

Indoor & Outdoor Facility Fees - All renters are required to agree to Terms and Conditions that states that the renter is required to have \$2M liability coverage.

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measu
8/1/2025 to 7/31/2026		
Artificial Turf		
Adult	\$ 114.60	Per Hour
Youth	\$ 85.99	Per Hour
Ball Diamonds		
Adult - per team/per spring season	\$ 372.45	Per Item
Adult - per team per fall season	\$ 114.60	Per Item
Adult - per diamond/game	\$ 29.73	Per Item
Adult - per diamond/day	\$ 90.63	Per Day
Youth - per rally cap-U9/per season	\$ 85.99	Per Item
Youth - per U11-U13/per season	\$ 229.20	Per Item
Youth - per U15-19/per season	\$ 315.18	Per Item
Youth - per diamond/day	\$ 61.97	Per Day
Youth - per diamond/game	\$ 20.76	Per Item
Chantal Berube Youth Centre (CBYC)		
2 Hour Minimum Rental	\$ 58.91	Per Hour
Football Field / Soccer Pitches - Outdoor facilities Spring season runs Arruns August 16 - September 30.	April 1 - August 1	.5 & Fall seaso
Adult - per team/per season	\$ 630.31	Per Item
Adult - 8 games or less/game	\$ 64.16	Per Item
Adult - Per Day	\$ 192.63	Per Day
Youth - U5 team/per season	\$ 57.32	Per Item
Youth - U7-U9 team/per season	\$ 124.80	Per Item
Youth - U11+/per season	\$ 171.92	Per Item
Youth - Per Day	\$ 70. 4 3	Per Day
Youth - Per Game	\$ 23.51	Per Item
Mobile Business Units at City Events		
Food Trucks and/or Mobile Food Tents for City events with		
expected attendance of over 3500	\$ 171.92	Per Day
Food Trucks and/or Mobile Food Tents for City events with		
expected attendance of under 3500	\$ 85.99	Per Day
Merchandise Vendors for City events with		
expected attendance of over 3500	\$ 51.56	Per Day
Merchandise Vendors for City events with	\ 5 = 04	
expected attendance of under 3500	\$ 25.81	Per Day
Outdoor Rink		
Ice	\$ 17.19	Per Hour
Dry Pad	\$ 11.48	Per Hour
Tennis Court	1000	5 ··
Adult	\$ 9.28	Per Hour
Youth	\$ 5.76	Per Hour

Indoor & Outdoor Facility Fees - All renters are required to agree to Terms and Conditions that states that the renter is required to have \$2M liability coverage.

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
8/1/2026 to 7/31/2027		
Artificial Turf		
Adult	\$ 120.33	Per Hour
Youth	\$ 90.29	Per Hour
Adult - Resident (Aug 1, 2026 - July 31, 2027 only)	\$ 50.00	Per Hour
Youth - Resident (Aug 1, 2026 - July 31, 2027 only)	\$ 50.00	Per Hour
Ball Diamonds		
Adult - Resident (Aug 1, 2026 - July 31, 2027 only)	\$ 12.50	Per Hour
Youth - Resident (Aug 1, 2026 - July 31, 2027 only)	\$ 5.00	Per Hour
Chantal Berube Youth Centre (CBYC)		
2 Hour Minimum Rental	\$ 61.85	Per Hour
Football Field / Soccer Pitches - Outdoor facilities Spring season runs runs August 16 - September 30.	s April 1 - August	15 & Fall seasor
Adult - Resident (Aug 1, 2026 - July 31, 2027 only)	\$ 12.50	Per Hour
Youth - Resident (Aug 1, 2026 - July 31, 2027 only)	\$ 5.00	Per Hour
Mobile Business Units at City Events		
Food Trucks and/or Mobile Food Tents for City events with		
expected attendance of over 3500	\$ 90.29	Per Day
Food Trucks and/or Mobile Food Tents for City events with		
expected attendance of under 3500	\$ 27.10	Per Day
Merchandise Vendors for City events with		
expected attendance of over 3500	\$ 180.52	Per Day
Merchandise Vendors for City events with		
expected attendance of under 3500	\$ 54.14	Per Day
Outdoor Rink		
Ice	\$ 18.05	Per Hour
5 5 1	\$ 12.05	Per Hour
Dry Pad	Ψ 12100	
Dry Pad Tennis Court	Ψ 12.03	
•	\$ 9.75	Per Hour

KNRRC - Facility Fees (No Ice) - All renters are required to agree to Terms and Conditions that states that the renter is required to have \$2M liability coverage.

enter is required to have \$2M liability coverage.		
Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
8/1/2025 to 7/31/2026		
KNRRC Other Rentals		
Postal Boxes - Available to Community Groups, subject to		
availability	\$ 70.13	Per Year
Special Event Parking - per RV-tent/day	\$ 20.20	Per Day
KNRRC Small Banquet Room		
Adult - Per hour	\$ 48.30	Per Hour
Youth - Per hour	\$ 33.30	Per Hour
Adult - Per Day	\$ 387.45	Per Day
Youth - Per Day	\$ 266.88	Per Day
Fee for Arts Group - Per hour	\$ 10.00	Per Hour
Fee for Arts Group - Per Day (up to 8 hours)	\$ 75.00	Per Day
KNRRC Small Meeting Room		•
Adult - Per hour	\$ 41.21	Per Hour
Youth - Per hour	\$ 28.41	Per Hour
Adult - Per Day	\$ 330.43	Per Day
Youth - Per Day	\$ 227.05	Per Day
KNRRC Other charges	Ψ ==/.00	
Cleaning Fees	\$ 57.32	Per Hour
Late Payment Penalty - Per month on invoice balances	+ 0710	Base Cost
outstanding.	1.50 %	Recovery
Commemorative bench (Includes plaque)	\$ 2,000.00	Per Item
Plaque	\$ 500.00	Per Item
<u> </u>	·	
8/1/2026 to 7/31/2027		
KNRRC Other Rentals		
Postal Boxes - Available to Community Groups, subject to		
availability	\$ 73.63	Per Year
Special Event Parking - per RV-tent/day	\$ 21.21	Per Day
KNRRC Banquet Room		
Adult - Per hour	\$ 50.71	Per Hour
Youth - Per hour	\$ 34.97	Per Hour
Adult - Per Day	\$ 406.82	Per Day
Youth - Per Day	\$ 280.22	Per Day
Fee for Arts Group - Per hour	\$ 10.00	Per Hour
Fee for Arts Group - Per Day (up to 8 hours)	\$ 75.00	Per Day
KNRRC Other charges	,	,
Cleaning Fees	\$ 60.19	Per Hour
Late Payment Penalty - Per month on invoice balances	Ψ 00.13	Base Cost
outstanding.	1.50 %	Recovery
Commemorative bench (Includes plaque)	\$ 2,000.00	Per Item
Plaque	\$ 500.00	Per Item
Extra Key Fee	\$ 10.00	Per Item

Beaumont Community Centre - Weekend Package with small storage room: Friday 6:00 pm - 10:00 pm; Saturday 8:00 am - 2:00 am to a maximum of 16 hours; Sunday 8:00 am - 12:00 pm. Prime rates include stat holidays & specialty dates. Note: All renters may be required to agree to Terms and Conditions that states that the renter is required to have \$2M liability coverage.

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
8/1/2025 to 7/31/2026		
Additional Fees		
Stage Rental (including set-up and take-down)	\$ 300.00	Per Day
Event Small Storage Room	\$ 57.25	
Additional staff member for all events where alcohol is served over 50 people and after 9:00 pm and/or bookings made on Statutory holidays & Specialty Dates	\$ 35.00	·
Hall Configuration (Change from confirmed set-up/take-		
down)	\$ 59.52	Per Hour
Additional Cleaning Fee (Min 2 hours)	\$ 57.32	Per Hour
Admin Fee	\$ 25.00	Per Item
Security for all events where alcohol is served past 9:00pm	\$ 35.00	Per Hour
Coat Check Room and/or Large Storage Room	\$ 75.00	
Boardrooms		,
Regular (General Public)- Community Boardroom B: 300 sq. ft. – 25 person capacity - Per hour	\$ 40.14	Per Hour
Regular (General Public) – Small Boardroom A Room: 276	Ψ .σ	
sq.ft. – 25 person capacity - Per hour	\$ 37.08	Per Hour
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Community Boardroom	1 - 1	
B: 300 sq. ft. – 25 person capacity - Per hour	\$ 20.20	Per Hour
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO – Small Boardroom A		
Room: 276 sq.ft. – 25 person capacity - Per hour	\$ 20.20	Per Hour
Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Community		
Boardroom B: 300 sq. ft. – 25 person capacity - Per hour	\$ 20.20	Per Hour
Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral – Small Boardroom A		
Room: 276 sq.ft. – 25 person capacity - Per hour	\$ 20.20	Per Hour
Breakout Rooms '1' to '4'		
Regular (General Public) - Double Room (100 people) 1,258 sq. ft Full Day	\$ 407.13	Per Day
Regular (General Public) – Single Room (50 people) 578 or 612 sq. ft - Full Day	\$ 203.54	Per Day
Regular (General Public) - Double Room (100 people)		
1,258 sq. ft 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 235.21	Per Item
Regular (General Public) – Single Room (50 people) 645 or		
675 sq. ft 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 158.41	Per Item
Regular (General Public) - Double Room (100 people)	± F0 40	D. H.
1,258 sq. ft Per hour	\$ 58.40	Per Hour
Regular (General Public) – Single Room (50 people) 578 or	¢ 20 22	Dor Hour
612 sq. ft Per hour	\$ 29.22	Per Hour
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Double Room (100 people) 1,258 sq. ft Full Day	\$ 343.79	Per Day
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO – Single Room (50	φ J T J./9	rei Day
people) 578 or 612 sq. ft - Full Day	\$ 172.00	Per Day
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Double Room (100	ψ 1/2.00	i ei Day
people) 1,258 sq. ft 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 160.45	Per Item
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO – Single Room (50	Ψ 100113	
people) 578 or 612 sq. ft 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 80.22	Per Item
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Double Room (100	7 00122	
people) 1,258 sq. ft Per hour	\$ 50.24	Per Hour
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO— Single Room (50	,	
people) 578 or 612 sq. ft Per hour	\$ 25.14	Per Hour
Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Double Room (100		
people) 1,258 sq. ft Full Day	\$ 275.04	Per Day
Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral – Single Room (50		
people) 578 or 612 sq. ft - Full Day	\$ 138.57	Per Day

Foo Namo			
Fee Name		Price	Unit of Measure
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Double Room (100		
	people) 1,258 sq. ft 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 143.51	Per Item
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral – Single Room (50	·	
	people) 578 or 612 sq. ft 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 71.76	Per Item
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Double Room (100	ψ / 1./ 0	i ci itciii
		¢ 20 22	Per Hour
	people) 1,258 sq. ft Per hour	\$ 39.32	Pel Houl
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral – Single Room (50	+ 10.50	5
	people) 578 or 612 sq. ft Per hour	\$ 19.69	Per Hour
Full h	Hall (500 people) 6,652 sq. ft.		
	Regular (General Public)- Prime (Friday – Sunday,		
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day	\$ 945.69	Per Day
	Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday –		
	Thursday) - Full Day	\$ 888.42	Per Day
	Regular (General Public) - Weekend Package with small		- · · · ·
	storage room - Full Day	\$ 2,177.34	Per Day
	Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday,	Ψ 2,177.51	1 Cl Day
		± C41 70	Day Thams
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 641.78	Per Item
	Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday –		-
	Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 584.46	Per Item
	Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday,		
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour	\$ 137.55	Per Hour
	Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday –		
	Thursday) - Per hour	\$ 126.07	Per Hour
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO- Prime (Friday – Sunday,	т =====	
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day	\$ 619.14	Per Day
		\$ 015.1 1	rei Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday –	+ 464 44	D D
	Thursday) - Full Day	\$ 464.41	Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Weekend Package with		
	small storage room - Full Day	\$ 1,4 4 3.96	Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday,		
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 434.78	Per Item
		Ψ 13 11 / 0	
		ψ 13 117 0	
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday –		
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 395.66	
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday — Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday — Sunday)	\$ 395.66	Per Item
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour		Per Item
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday –	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43	Per Item Per Hour
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour	\$ 395.66	Per Item Per Hour
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday –	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday –	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76 \$ 452.93	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday –	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76 \$ 452.93	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76 \$ 452.93 \$ 1,151.99	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day Per Day Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76 \$ 452.93	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day Per Day Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76 \$ 452.93 \$ 1,151.99 \$ 338.33	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day Per Day Per Day Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76 \$ 452.93 \$ 1,151.99	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day Per Day Per Day Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76 \$ 452.93 \$ 1,151.99 \$ 338.33	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day Per Day Per Day Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76 \$ 452.93 \$ 1,151.99 \$ 338.33	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day Per Day Per Day Per Item Per Item
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76 \$ 452.93 \$ 1,151.99 \$ 338.33 \$ 309.42	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day Per Day Per Day Per Item Per Item
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76 \$ 452.93 \$ 1,151.99 \$ 338.33 \$ 309.42 \$ 70.94	Per Item Per Hour Per Day Per Day Per Day Per Item Per Item Per Hour
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76 \$ 452.93 \$ 1,151.99 \$ 338.33 \$ 309.42	Per Item Per Hour Per Day Per Day Per Day Per Item Per Item Per Hour
Large	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Hall (300 people) 3,959 sq. ft.	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76 \$ 452.93 \$ 1,151.99 \$ 338.33 \$ 309.42 \$ 70.94	Per Item Per Hour Per Day Per Day Per Day Per Item Per Item Per Hour
Large	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Hall (300 people) 3,959 sq. ft. Regular (General Public)- Prime (Friday – Sunday,	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76 \$ 452.93 \$ 1,151.99 \$ 338.33 \$ 309.42 \$ 70.94 \$ 64.41	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day Per Day Per Day Per Item Per Item Per Hour Per Hour
Large	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76 \$ 452.93 \$ 1,151.99 \$ 338.33 \$ 309.42 \$ 70.94	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day Per Day Per Day Per Item Per Item Per Hour Per Hour
Large	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Hall (300 people) 3,959 sq. ft. Regular (General Public)- Prime (Friday – Sunday,	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76 \$ 452.93 \$ 1,151.99 \$ 338.33 \$ 309.42 \$ 70.94 \$ 64.41	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day Per Day Per Day Per Item Per Item Per Hour Per Hour
Large	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76 \$ 452.93 \$ 1,151.99 \$ 338.33 \$ 309.42 \$ 70.94 \$ 64.41 \$ 658.97	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day Per Day Per Day Per Item Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day
Large	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday) - Per hour Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Per hour	\$ 395.66 \$ 88.43 \$ 82.42 \$ 492.76 \$ 452.93 \$ 1,151.99 \$ 338.33 \$ 309.42 \$ 70.94 \$ 64.41	Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day Per Day Per Day Per Item Per Item Per Hour Per Hour Per Day

Fee Name		Price	Unit of Measure
	Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday,		
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 435.49	Per Item
	Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday –		
	Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 395.35	Per Item
	Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday,		
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour	\$ 93.89	Per Hour
	Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday –		
	Thursday) - Per hour	\$ 82.42	Per Hour
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO- Prime (Friday – Sunday,		
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day	\$ 452.68	Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday –		
	Thursday) - Full Day	\$ 412.59	Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Weekend Package with		
	small storage room - Full Day	\$ 1,060.04	Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday,		
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 292.23	Per Item
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday –		
	Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 263.57	Per Item
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday - Sunday,		
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour	\$ 65.23	Per Hour
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday –		
	Thursday) - Per hour	\$ 59.75	Per Hour
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday –		
	Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day	\$ 372. 4 5	Per Day
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday		•
	– Thursday) - Full Day	\$ 332.37	Per Day
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package		,
	with small storage room - Full Day	\$ 865.22	Per Day
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday –	7	
	Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day		
	up to 6 hrs	\$ 229.19	Per Item
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday	,	
	– Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 206.30	Per Item
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday –		
	Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour	\$ 52.68	Per Hour
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday		
	– Thursday) - Per hour	\$ 46.97	Per Hour
Otho			
	r Charges	Ψ .0.07	
Otile	er Charges Full Kitchen with Hall – 1 119 sq. ft		Per Day
Othe	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft.	\$ 225.00	Per Day
Othe	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft.	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52	Per Day
	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft. Parking Lot	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52 \$ 19.38	Per Day Per Hour
Shar	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft. Parking Lot ed User Kitchen Rentals - Users with four or more rental days p	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52 \$ 19.38 per month wo	Per Day Per Hour uld be eligible for
Shar the s	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft. Parking Lot ed User Kitchen Rentals - Users with four or more rental days pared use kitchen rates. Note: All kitchen renters may be requ	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52 \$ 19.38 per month wo	Per Day Per Hour uld be eligible for
Shar the s	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft. Parking Lot red User Kitchen Rentals - Users with four or more rental days properties and the second	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52 \$ 19.38 per month wo uired to provid	Per Day Per Hour uld be eligible for le a food handling
Shar the s	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft. Parking Lot red User Kitchen Rentals - Users with four or more rental days postared use kitchen rates. Note: All kitchen renters may be required to the comply within Public Health Act Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - 1/2 Day Rate 7 hours	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52 \$ 19.38 per month wo uired to provid \$ 120.62	Per Day Per Hour uld be eligible for le a food handling Per Item
Shar the s	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft. Parking Lot red User Kitchen Rentals - Users with four or more rental days personal use kitchen rates. Note: All kitchen renters may be required to the comply within Public Health Act Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - 1/2 Day Rate 7 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Day Rate 16 hours	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52 \$ 19.38 per month wo uired to provid	Per Day Per Hour uld be eligible for le a food handling
Shar the s	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft. Parking Lot red User Kitchen Rentals - Users with four or more rental days postared use kitchen rates. Note: All kitchen renters may be required to the comply within Public Health Act Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - 1/2 Day Rate 7 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Day Rate 16 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Weekly Rate up to 7 days -	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52 \$ 19.38 per month wo uired to provid \$ 120.62 \$ 229.19	Per Day Per Hour uld be eligible for de a food handling Per Item Per Day
Shar the s perm	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft. Parking Lot ed User Kitchen Rentals - Users with four or more rental days parameter use kitchen rates. Note: All kitchen renters may be required to comply within Public Health Act Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - 1/2 Day Rate 7 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Day Rate 16 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Weekly Rate up to 7 days - unlimited hours	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52 \$ 19.38 per month wo uired to provid \$ 120.62	Per Day Per Hour uld be eligible for le a food handling Per Item
Shar the s perm	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft. Parking Lot red User Kitchen Rentals - Users with four or more rental days personal shared use kitchen rates. Note: All kitchen renters may be required to a comply within Public Health Act Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - 1/2 Day Rate 7 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Day Rate 16 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Weekly Rate up to 7 days - unlimited hours Il Banquet Hall (200 people) 2,653 sq. ft.	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52 \$ 19.38 per month wo uired to provid \$ 120.62 \$ 229.19	Per Day Per Hour uld be eligible for de a food handling Per Item Per Day
Shar the s perm	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft. Parking Lot ed User Kitchen Rentals - Users with four or more rental days parameted use kitchen rates. Note: All kitchen renters may be requalit & comply within Public Health Act Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - 1/2 Day Rate 7 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Day Rate 16 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Weekly Rate up to 7 days - unlimited hours Il Banquet Hall (200 people) 2,653 sq. ft. Regular (General Public)- Prime (Friday – Sunday,	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52 \$ 19.38 per month wo uired to provid \$ 120.62 \$ 229.19 \$ 916.78	Per Day Per Hour uld be eligible for de a food handling Per Item Per Day Per Week
Shar the s perm	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft. Parking Lot ed User Kitchen Rentals - Users with four or more rental days personal shared use kitchen rates. Note: All kitchen renters may be request to comply within Public Health Act Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - 1/2 Day Rate 7 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Day Rate 16 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Weekly Rate up to 7 days - unlimited hours Il Banquet Hall (200 people) 2,653 sq. ft. Regular (General Public)- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52 \$ 19.38 per month wo uired to provid \$ 120.62 \$ 229.19	Per Day Per Hour uld be eligible for de a food handling Per Item Per Day
Shar the s perm	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft. Parking Lot ed User Kitchen Rentals - Users with four or more rental days pshared use kitchen rates. Note: All kitchen renters may be requalit & comply within Public Health Act Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - 1/2 Day Rate 7 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Day Rate 16 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Weekly Rate up to 7 days - unlimited hours Ill Banquet Hall (200 people) 2,653 sq. ft. Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday –	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52 \$ 19.38 per month wo uired to provid \$ 120.62 \$ 229.19 \$ 916.78	Per Day Per Hour uld be eligible for de a food handling Per Item Per Day Per Week Per Day
Shar the s perm	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft. Parking Lot ed User Kitchen Rentals - Users with four or more rental days personal shared use kitchen rates. Note: All kitchen renters may be request to comply within Public Health Act Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - 1/2 Day Rate 7 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Day Rate 16 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Weekly Rate up to 7 days - unlimited hours Il Banquet Hall (200 people) 2,653 sq. ft. Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52 \$ 19.38 per month wo uired to provid \$ 120.62 \$ 229.19 \$ 916.78	Per Day Per Hour uld be eligible for de a food handling Per Item Per Day Per Week
Shar the s perm	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft. Parking Lot ed User Kitchen Rentals - Users with four or more rental days particularly shared use kitchen rates. Note: All kitchen renters may be requalit & comply within Public Health Act Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - 1/2 Day Rate 7 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Day Rate 16 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Weekly Rate up to 7 days - unlimited hours Il Banquet Hall (200 people) 2,653 sq. ft. Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Regular (General Public) - Weekend Package with small	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52 \$ 19.38 per month wo uired to provid \$ 120.62 \$ 229.19 \$ 916.78 \$ 538.61 \$ 452.68	Per Day Per Hour uld be eligible for de a food handling Per Item Per Day Per Week Per Day
Shar the s perm	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft. Parking Lot red User Kitchen Rentals - Users with four or more rental days perhared use kitchen rates. Note: All kitchen renters may be request. A comply within Public Health Act Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - 1/2 Day Rate 7 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Day Rate 16 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Weekly Rate up to 7 days - unlimited hours Il Banquet Hall (200 people) 2,653 sq. ft. Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Regular (General Public) - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52 \$ 19.38 per month wo uired to provid \$ 120.62 \$ 229.19 \$ 916.78	Per Day Per Hour uld be eligible for de a food handling Per Item Per Day Per Week Per Day
Shar the s perm	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft. Parking Lot ed User Kitchen Rentals - Users with four or more rental days particularly shared use kitchen rates. Note: All kitchen renters may be requalit & comply within Public Health Act Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - 1/2 Day Rate 7 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Day Rate 16 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Weekly Rate up to 7 days - unlimited hours Il Banquet Hall (200 people) 2,653 sq. ft. Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Regular (General Public) - Weekend Package with small	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52 \$ 19.38 per month wo uired to provid \$ 120.62 \$ 229.19 \$ 916.78 \$ 538.61 \$ 452.68	Per Day Per Hour uld be eligible for de a food handling Per Item Per Day Per Week Per Day Per Day Per Day
Shar the s perm	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft. Parking Lot red User Kitchen Rentals - Users with four or more rental days perhared use kitchen rates. Note: All kitchen renters may be request. A comply within Public Health Act Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - 1/2 Day Rate 7 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Day Rate 16 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Weekly Rate up to 7 days - unlimited hours Il Banquet Hall (200 people) 2,653 sq. ft. Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Regular (General Public) - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52 \$ 19.38 per month wo uired to provid \$ 120.62 \$ 229.19 \$ 916.78 \$ 538.61 \$ 452.68	Per Day Per Hour uld be eligible for de a food handling Per Item Per Day Per Week Per Day Per Day Per Day
Shar the s perm	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft. Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft. Parking Lot red User Kitchen Rentals - Users with four or more rental days personated use kitchen rates. Note: All kitchen renters may be requised to a comply within Public Health Act Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - 1/2 Day Rate 7 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Day Rate 16 hours Kitchen Space & Prep Areas - Weekly Rate up to 7 days - unlimited hours Ill Banquet Hall (200 people) 2,653 sq. ft. Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday) - Full Day Regular (General Public) - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday,	\$ 225.00 \$ 286.52 \$ 19.38 per month wo uired to provid \$ 120.62 \$ 229.19 \$ 916.78 \$ 538.61 \$ 452.68 \$ 1,147.14	Per Day Per Hour uld be eligible for de a food handling Per Item Per Day Per Week Per Day Per Day Per Day Per Day Per Day

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sun		
Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per ho		Per Hour
Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday		
Thursday) - Per hour	\$ 64.16	Per Hour
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO- Prime (Frida		
Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Da		Per Day
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime		
Thursday) - Full Day	\$ 332.37	Per Day
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Weekend Pa		
small storage room - Full Day	\$ 865.22	Per Day
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Frida		
Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 da		Per Item
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime		D 71
Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 177.63	Per Item
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Frida		Day Harry
Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per ho		Per Hour
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime		Dow House
Thursday) - Per hour	\$ 46.97	Per Hour
Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (I		Dor Day
Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Pr		Per Day
– Thursday) - Full Day	## \$ 246.38	Per Day
Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weeke		rei Day
with small storage room - Full Day	па гаскаде \$ 676.16	Per Day
Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (1 Cl Day
Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates)		
up to 6 hrs	\$ 154.73	Per Item
Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Pr		i ci item
- Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 143.26	Per Item
Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (
Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates)		Per Hour
Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Pr		
– Thursday) - Per hour	\$ 35.50	Per Hour
Specialty Rooms	·	
Outdoor Space (grass knoll)	\$ 28.66	Per Hour
Storage - yearly lease	\$ 4.54	
Storage (Shared Kitchen Rentals)	·	
Dry Goods Storage Full Rack	\$ 91.75	Per Week
Dry Goods Storage Shelf	\$ 28.66	
Walk in Freezer Full Rack	\$ 206.30	
Trans in incorpor i an isacis		
Walk in Freezer Shelf	\$ 5/32	
Walk in Freezer Shelf Walk in Cooler Full Rack	\$ 57.32 \$ 183.40	

Beaumont Community Centre - Weekend Package with small storage room: Friday 6:00 pm - 10:00 pm; Saturday 8:00 am - 2:00 am to a maximum of 16 hours; Sunday 8:00 am - 12:00 pm. Prime rates include stat holidays & specialty dates. Note: All renters may be required to agree to Terms and Conditions that states that the renter is required to have \$2M liability coverage.

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
8/1/2026 to 7/31/2027		
Additional Fees		
Stage Rental (including set-up and take-down)	\$ 315.00	Per Day
Event Small Storage Room	\$ 60.11	Per Day
Additional staff member for all events where alcohol is		•
served after 10:00 pm	\$ 36.75	Per Hour
Hall Configuration (Change from confirmed set-up/take-		
down)	\$ 62.50	Per Hour
Additional Cleaning Fee (Min 2 hours)	\$ 60.25	Per Hour
Admin Fee	\$ 25.00	Per Item
Coat Check and/or Large Storage Room	\$ 75.00	Per Day
Security for all events where alcohol is served past 9:00pm	φ , 5.00	. c. bay
(Min 4 hours per hour)	\$ 35.00	Per Hour
Boardrooms	ψ 55.00	i ci riodi
Regular (General Public)- Community Boardroom B: 300 sq.		
ft. – 25 person capacity - Per hour	\$ 42.14	Per Hour
Regular (General Public) – Small Boardroom A Room: 276	ў Т 2.1Т	rei rioui
sq.ft. – 25 person capacity - Per hour	\$ 38.93	Per Hour
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Community Boardroom	φ J0.33	rei iloui
B: 300 sq. ft. – 25 person capacity - Per hour	\$ 21.21	Per Hour
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO – Small Boardroom A	φ ∠1.∠1	i ci rioui
Room: 276 sq.ft. – 25 person capacity - Per hour	\$ 21.21	Per Hour
Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Community	φ 21.21	rei rioui
Boardroom B: 300 sq. ft. – 25 person capacity - Per hour	\$ 21.21	Per Hour
Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral – Small Boardroom A	φ 21.21	rei Houi
Room: 276 sq.ft. – 25 person capacity - Per hour	\$ 21.21	Per Hour
Breakout Rooms '1' to '4'	φ 21.21	rei Houi
Regular (General Public) - Double Room (100 people) 1,258	¢ 427 40	Dow Dov
sq. ft Full Day	\$ 427.49	Per Day
Regular (General Public) – Single Room (50 people) 578 or	¢ 212 72	Don Dou
612 sq. ft - Full Day	\$ 213.72	Per Day
Regular (General Public) - Double Room (100 people) 1,258	¢ 246 07	Dou Thoma
sq. ft 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 2 4 6.97	Per Item
Regular (General Public) – Single Room (50 people) 578 or	± 166 22	D The
612 sq. ft 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 166.33	Per Item
Regular (General Public) - Double Room (100 people) 1,258	+ 64 22	Deville
sq. ft Per hour	\$ 61.32	Per Hour
Regular (General Public) – Single Room (50 people) 645 or	± 20.00	Dan Harri
675 sq. ft Per hour	\$ 30.68	Per Hour
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO- Double Room (100	# 2C0 00	Don Don
people) 1,258 sq. ft Full Day	\$ 360.98	Per Day
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO – Single Room (50 people)	# 100 CO	Don Don
578 or 612 sq. ft - Full Day	\$ 180.60	Per Day
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Double Room (100	4 160 47	Day Item
people) 1,258 sq. ft 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 168.47	Per Item
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO – Single Room (50 people)	± 04 33	Dan Theres
578 or 612 sq. ft 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 8 4 .23	Per Item
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Double Room (100	A 50 75	Dan Harry
people) 1,258 sq. ft Per hour	\$ 52.75	Per Hour
Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO – Single Room (50 people)	+ 22 42	5
	\$ 26.40	Per Hour
578 or 612 sq. ft Per hour		
Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Double Room (100		
Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Double Room (100 people) 1,258 sq. ft Full Day	\$ 288.80	Per Day
Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Double Room (100	\$ 288.80 \$ 145.50	Per Day Per Day

Fee Name		Price	Unit of Measure
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Double Room (100		
	people) 1,258 sq. ft 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 150.69	Per Item
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral – Single Room (50		
	people) 578 or 612 sq. ft 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 75.35	Per Item
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Double Room (100		
	people) 1,258 sq. ft Per hour	\$ 41.29	Per Hour
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral – Single Room (50		
	people) 578 or 612 sq. ft Per hour	\$ 20.67	Per Hour
Full I	Hall (500 people) 6,652 sq. ft.		
	Regular (General Public)- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory		
	Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day	\$ 992.98	Per Day
	Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday)		
	- Full Day	\$ 932.84	Per Day
	Regular (General Public) - Weekend Package with small		
	storage room - Full Day	\$ 2,286.21	Per Day
	Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday,		
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 673.87	Per Item
	Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday)	A 545 55	D T!
	- 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 613.68	Per Item
	Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday,		
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour	\$ 144.42	Per Hour
	Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday)	+ 122.20	5
	- Per hour	\$ 132.38	Per Hour
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO- Prime (Friday – Sunday,		
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day	\$ 650.10	Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday –		
	Thursday) - Full Day	\$ 487.63	Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Weekend Package with	+ 4 546 46	
	small storage room - Full Day	\$ 1,516.16	Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday,		. .
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 456.51	Per Item
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday –	+ 44 = 44	D T:
	Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 415.44	Per Item
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday)	¢ 02 0¢	Dan Havin
	- Per hour	\$ 92.86	Per Hour
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday –	¢ 06 F4	Doubless
	Thursday) - Per hour	\$ 86.54	Per Hour
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day	¢ 517 40	Par Day
		\$ 517. 4 0	Per Day
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday	¢ /7E E0	Por Dov
	- Thursday) - Full Day	\$ 475.58	Per Day
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package with small storage room - Full Day	\$ 1,209.59	Per Day
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday –	φ 1,∠U3.39	гсі рау
	Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up		
	to 6 hrs	\$ 355.25	Per Item
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday	φ υυσιζό	L CL TICILI
	- Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 324.89	Per Item
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday –	р Ј24.09	LEI TIGIII
	Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour	\$ 74.49	Per Hour
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday	לד.ד/ ק	rei Huul
	- Thursday) - Per hour	\$ 67.63	Per Hour
l ara		φ 07.03	rei i loui
Large	e Hall (300 people) 3,959 sq. ft.		
	Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory	¢ 601 02	Por Day
	Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day Regular (Congral Public) Non Prime (Manday, Thursday)	\$ 691.92	Per Day
	Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday)	¢ 601 62	Por Day
	- Full Day Pogular (Coporal Public) - Wookond Packago with small	\$ 601.63	Per Day
	Regular (General Public) - Weekend Package with small	¢ 1 612 20	Por Day
	storage room - Full Day	\$ 1,612.39	Per Day

Fee Name	2 1 (2 121) 2 2 2 2	Price	Unit of Measure
	Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday,	A 457.00	Day It.
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 457.26	Per Item
	Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday)	± 4.= .=	D T:
	- 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 415.12	Per Item
	Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday,		
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour	\$ 98.59	Per Hour
	Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday)		
	- Per hour	\$ 86.54	Per Hour
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO- Prime (Friday – Sunday,		
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day	\$ 475.31	Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday –		
	Thursday) - Full Day	\$ 433.22	Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Weekend Package with	,	- · · ,
	small storage room - Full Day	\$ 1,113.04	Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday,	Ψ 1,113.01	i ci buy
		\$ 306.84	Per Item
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 300.0 4	Per Item
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday –	+ 276 75	D 11
	Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 276.75	Per Item
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday,		
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour	\$ 68.49	Per Hour
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday –		
	Thursday) - Per hour	\$ 62.74	Per Hour
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday –		
	Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day	\$ 391.08	Per Day
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday	4 002.00	
	- Thursday) - Full Day	\$ 348.99	Per Day
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package	ψ 5 10.55	T CI Day
		± 000 40	Day Day
	with small storage room - Full Day	\$ 908.48	Per Day
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday –		
	Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up		
	to 6 hrs	\$ 240.65	Per Item
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday		
	– Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 216.61	Per Item
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday –		
	Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour	\$ 55.32	Per Hour
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday		
	– Thursday) - Per hour	\$ 49.32	Per Hour
Othe	r Charges	7	
Otile		\$ 236.25	Por Day
	Full Kitchen with Hall – 1,119 sq. ft.		Per Day
	Full Kitchen Use Only – 1,119 sq. ft.	\$ 300.84	Per Day
	Parking Lot	\$ 20.35	Per Hour
Smal	l Banquet Hall (200 people) 2,653 sq. ft.		
	Regular (General Public)- Prime (Friday – Sunday, Statutory		
	Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day	\$ 565.54	Per Day
	Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday)	·	,
	- Full Day	\$ 475.31	Per Day
	Regular (General Public) - Weekend Package with small	Ţ ., J.J.	,
	storage room - Full Day	\$ 1,204.50	Per Day
	Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday,	φ 1,207.30	rei Day
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	# 220 O4	Don Them
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 330.94	Per Item
	Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday)		
	- 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 294.79	Per Item
	Regular (General Public) - Prime (Friday – Sunday,		
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour	\$ 79.36	Per Hour
	Regular (General Public) - Non-Prime (Monday – Thursday)		
	- Per hour	\$ 67.37	Per Hour
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO- Prime (Friday – Sunday,	7 07.107	
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day	¢ 201 00	Dar Day
	Statutory Hollidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day	\$ 391.08	Per Day

Fee Name		Price	Unit of Measure
i cc ivairie	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday –	TTICC	Offic of Ficasure
	Thursday) - Full Day	\$ 348.99	Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Weekend Package with	7 0 .0.33	,
	small storage room - Full Day	\$ 908.48	Per Day
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday,	φ 3001.10	i c. bay
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 210.61	Per Item
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday –	Ψ ==0.0=	
	Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 186.52	Per Item
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Prime (Friday – Sunday,		
	Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour	\$ 55.32	Per Hour
	Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO - Non-Prime (Monday –	•	
	Thursday) - Per hour	\$ 49.32	Per Hour
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral- Prime (Friday –		
	Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Full Day	\$ 306.84	Per Day
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday		
	– Thursday) - Full Day	\$ 258.70	Per Day
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Weekend Package		
	with small storage room - Full Day	\$ 709.97	Per Day
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday –		
	Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - 1/2 day up		
	to 6 hrs	\$ 162.47	Per Item
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday		
	- Thursday) - 1/2 day up to 6 hrs	\$ 150.42	Per Item
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Prime (Friday –		
	Sunday, Statutory Holidays & Specialty Dates) - Per hour	\$ 43.27	Per Hour
	Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral - Non-Prime (Monday		
	– Thursday) - Per hour	\$ 37.27	Per Hour
Spec	ialty Rooms		
	Storage - yearly lease	\$ 4.77	Per Square F

Protective Services Fees

otective services rees		
Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Protective Services Fees - Permits (GST Exempt)		
Special Events Inspection Fee (included mobile cooking operations)	\$ 50.00	Per Hour
Fire Pit	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Fire Inspection, Prevention and Investigation Services (GST Exempt)	¥ 50.00	. 6. 266
Fire Inspections Services - First/Second response	\$ 0.00	Per Item
Fire Inspections Services - Third (3rd) and subsequent inspection(s)	\$ 250.00	Per Hour
Security for site of investigations & inspections determined by Fire Service - Cost + 20%	120.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Fire Investigations Services - routine disclosure	\$ 250.00	Per Item
Occupancy Load Inspections First/Second inspection(s)	\$ 0.00	Per Item
Occupancy Load Inspections - Third (3rd) and subsequent inspection(s)	\$ 250.00	Per Item
Occupancy Load Certificate Replacement	\$ 25.00	Per Item
Copy(s) of any Beaumont Fire Department report up to 2 hours of preparation time	\$ 100.00	Per Item
Duplicate or replacement report	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Duplication of Photographs (print): up to 5 photographs	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Each additional photograph (print)	\$ 15.00	Per Item
Duplication of Photographs (digital): up to 20 photographs	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Each additional photograph (digital)	\$ 5.00	Per Item
Environmental inquiries per location	\$ 100.00	Per Item
Fire Rescue Fees (Response) (GST Exempt)	,	
Response to False Alarms - First response to a False Alarm	\$ 0.00	Per Item
Response to False Alarms - Second (2nd) response to a False Alarm	\$ 250.00	Per Item
Response to False Alarms - Third (3rd) and subsequent response(s) to False Alarm(s)	\$ 400.00	Per Item
Fire Responses - Ladder and Pumper Trucks - As per current rates set by Alberta Transportation	100.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Fire Responses - Light and Medium Rescue Vehicles - As per current rates set by Alberta Transportation	100.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Fire Responses - Command Vehicles - As per current rates set by Alberta Transportation	100.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Fire Responses - Third Party Costs - Cost + 20% (to a maximum of \$500)	120.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Fire Responses - Staffing - Firefighter, Lieutenant, Captain, or Chief	120.00 /0	Dasc Cost Necove
Officer (per person per hour)	\$ 190.00	Per Hour
Fire Department Standby - Engine, Ladder, Tenders, Rescue: per Apparatus (inclusive of up to 4 members): per hour - As per current rates set by Alberta Transportation	100.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Fire Department Standby - Utility Vehicles, Command Unit, Brush Trucks, Trailers, Fire Prevention Vehicles, 4X4 Mobile Pump, Quad, Skidoos and any other unspecified Apparatus (inclusive of up to 2 members): per Apparatus per hour - As per current rates set by Alberta	100.00 70	base cost recove
Transportation	100.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Fire Department Standby - Staffing: Firefighter, Lieutenant, Captain, or Chief Officer (per hour	\$ 100.00	Per Hour
Non-Permitted Burning (GST Exempt)		
Non-Permitted Burning - First response related to a non-permitted open burning incident	\$ 0.00	Per Item
Non-Permitted Burning - Second response - As per current rates set by Alberta Transportation	100.00 %	Base Cost Recove

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Non-Permitted Burning - Third and subsequent responses - Double the		
current rates set by Alberta Transportation	200.00 %	Base Cost Recover
Administration - (\$100 + plus expenses) - Request for the administrative service of a member (including witness interviews): per member, per		
hour	\$ 100.00	Per Hour
Firefighter Training Ground Rental (GST Exempt)	т =====	
Fire Dynamics Burn (max 2/day) - plus 2 staff	\$ 600.00	Per Item
Cold Smoke Structure	\$ 500.00	Per Day
Safety Officer (Minimum 3 hrs mandatory)	\$ 40.00	Per Hour
Additional Personnel/Staff (Minimum 3 hrs)	\$ 40.00	Per Hour
SCBA Bottle Fill	\$ 10.00	Per Item
Straw Bale (Retail cost plus 15%)	115.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Pallet (Retail cost plus 15%)	115.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Cleaning/Repairs (Minimum 3 hrs)	\$ 40.00	Per Hour
Damages (Cost plus 15%, and staff hours necessary to complete repair)	115.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Municipal Enforcement Services (GST Exempt)		
Municipal Enforcement Officer w/ Patrol vehicle per hour	\$ 250.00	Per Hour
Municipal Enforcement Officer per hour	\$ 100.00	Per Hour
Cost recovery for third party contractors - Cost plus 50% admin fee	150.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Animal Shelter/Control Fees		
Daily Impound Fees	\$ 10.00	Per Item
Additional Impound Fees (Cost of impoundment, any care, subsistence,		
or veterinary charges incurred while impounded) - Cost + 10%	10.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Spay/Neuter Fee - Cost + 10%	10.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Euthanizing Fee - Cost + 10%	10.00 %	Base Cost Recove
Kennel Fees:	± 20.00	D D
All Animals (Per Day)	\$ 20.00	Per Day

RCMP - Fingerprint and Criminal Record Check Fees — additional Federal fees may apply

Fee Name P	rice U	nit of Measure
City of Beaumont Fingerprint Fees - no fee for volunteers who provide a	letter	
Immigration - Citizenship	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Employment/Volunteer - Employment - Federal Government (forwarding address or ORI required)	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Immigration - Immigration to Canada (ex: permanent residency)	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Immigration - Paper Fingerprints (for immigration purposes to be sent OUT of the country)	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Immigration - VISA Applications/Border Waivers/Immigration to another country etc	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Employment/Volunteer - Employment - Private Industry or Provincial Government	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Employment/Volunteer - Employment - Vulnerable Sector with (Hit)	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Other - Adoption	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Other - Criminal Record Suspension (formally pardon)	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Other - Foster Parent	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Other - Name Change	\$ 50.00	Per Item
City of Beaumont Criminal Record Check Fees - no fee for volunteers who	provide a	a letter
Immigration - Immigration to Canada (ex: permanent residency)	\$ 40.00	Per Item
Immigration - Paper Fingerprints (for immigration purposes to be sent OUT of the country)	\$ 40.00	Per Item
Immigration - VISA Applications/Border Waivers/Immigration to another country etc	\$ 40.00	Per Item
Employment/Volunteer - Employment - Federal Government (forwarding address or ORI required)	\$ 40.00	Per Item
Employment/Volunteer - Employment - Private Industry or Provincial Government	\$ 40.00	Per Item
Other - Adoption	\$ 40.00	Per Item
Other - Criminal Record Suspension (formally pardon)	\$ 40.00	Per Item
Other - Foster Parent	\$ 40.00	Per Item
Other - Name Change	\$ 40.00	Per Item

Environmental Fees

ivi dinicitari ees		
Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Environmental Fees		
Permitting a vehicle to unnecessarily idle for more than 3 minutes in a continuous 30 minute period	\$ 100.00	Per Item
Improper materials for removal as waste	\$ 100.00	Per Item
Improper location of containers	\$ 100.00	Per Item
Improper storage of containers	\$ 100.00	Per Item
Parking a vehicle within 1 meter (3.3 ft.) of a waste roll cart	\$ 100.00	Per Item
Removal of waste or materials from a Waste Disposal Site	\$ 100.00	Per Item
Igniting waste or materials	\$ 500.00	Per Item
Depositing improper materials at a Waste Disposal Site	\$ 200.00	Per Item
Guilty of an offence not subject to a specified penalty pursuant to the Waste Management Bylaw	\$ 500.00	Per Item
Environmental Site Assessment file review request	\$ 250.00	Per Item
South Sanitary Connection Fee	\$ 630.00	Per Item

Transit Fees

Transit Fees - In addition, commuters will pay the regular ETS fares in order to get from the Edmonton transit station.

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
One way ticket (Exact change required, Cash or coin accepted)	\$ 6.00	Per Item
10-pack of tickets	\$ 55.00	Per Item
Monthly bus pass	\$ 105.00	Per Month
Monthly senior/student bus pass	\$ 90.00	Per Month
Children 12 years and under are free when accompanied by a fare-		
paying person	\$ 0.00	Per Month

Road Infrastructure Fee

Fee Name	Price	Unit of Measure
Road Infrastructure fee		
Road Closure Permit fee	\$ 100.00	Per Item
Road Use Agreement fee	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Road Closure Permit Extension fee	\$ 50.00	Per Item
Road Use Agreement Extension fee	\$ 25.00	Per Item
Shallow Utilities – Utility Line Assignment (ULA) Permit	\$ 200.00	Per Item
Shallow Utilities – Utility Line Assignment (ULA) Permit Extension Fee	\$ 100.00	Per Item